Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine

SR RIREERY T

MB-372series

Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
With Automatic Thread Trimmer

ERHRIRERY VI BEMRIDREOEZD Y

MB-37 3series
PARTS LIST

BE3720TOPJA
3 -21
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LN(Q, .




L e e e e e e e R bt bl b o el e e e e e e o e T e e e e e e e e e e e T e L e ey X e e 2l

Other parts lists related to this model:
OB B =y ) AP E LTTFo/ s—y ) 2 b5k ) 7,
1. AO-14,7025 (No.0009)
AQO-14..... Electric magnetic starting unit for button attaching maching (Double starter)
T 7 AT RNERERIRY (57— —)
2025......... Electric wiper unit for button attaching machine
7 4 R
2. MB-373,/BR-1 (No.0089)
Single thread, chainstitch button sewing machine
with automatic thread tnmmer and automatic button feeder
PR HREREE R 7 S fF D 2 2 (FHEREIER . DR 7 > kG S iqt)

el e e e T T NS BT
EITRICRICESCP AT AT EITIICATTESTE T S ST H 0TS 5 0 0 6 05 & 5 LS TR

TR,

b
l“-..‘-.0‘-.O‘-."—-.'—-t\..'—..'—-"—-"—-.'—-.'—-.'—-.'—-.‘ﬁ!'—-"—-0'—-0'—-"—-C\..'—.\'—-"—-.'—-O'—-!'—-.H.'—..M.‘q‘hth!\..’vt&-!&n.h.h.'—-.h\hm.hmt&-.’?\j

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- — = B e e




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=Y ) X+DRH

1

. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the index.
B :Tan:MBLOHBIZ, B2 T BN(RCINDNIZHTET BALF . 22122 H>T, 4K BrbbrNI T

2. Explanstion of codes

®

°
!
.
!
.
)
.
!
.
!
]
!
.
!
.
!
.
1
.
!
.
!
.
/
]
t

128 nIREA
1) Codes on the "Note’’ column
TERT MRS
@ O is i wovieia o means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BN A=Y RAP WL TSEATEIAMRLB%RL 2T
@ #01 .. ... refer to the "'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~A=LTFo "z12" OIRBALEML TTa v

2) Codes on the "'E.C. {(Engineering change)* column
"HEEART MOIKE

@ A0/83 Added from October, 1983
1983F 108 2 N.8BMa nt:

(@ D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 108 & N AR & n e

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
MBZOEMMEN»r L CHENRE

CORBRBAME D) AN SBTLIEXNTAITH, TEFRIZIN, v THhAM»OMSELHRLT - gXTFaw
Example ({§])

:"‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. ‘a""
0. E & @ - o eq.
X CL] ZEER oo 2 e
1 o 81401100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83) vy~ _
14 o B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A.10/83! /vy k= 1
_‘[2 ° B1105-200000  Frame cover '0.10/83} [ 81105-300-000 =
o B81105-300-000 Frame cover (A10/83) TL—LNh— 1

L@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other
MGOBNE»HH>BENEE
In this case the new part number 1s replaced on the '* 5a®& (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number.
IoRER. BEMERONIKEMI NI OB LVSBI»RALTHNITOT, SiLCKBTZ.EXTAL

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover fcho/e3], BIIDE-660TGD 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
EL R EInE®

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURABT.EXTAa L

@ M.10/83 ... . The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

The new amount required 1s shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column.
19B3F 108 L NUBMArTE-L-1: ZOBRSHEMCGHLUNBR»RTLTISHNET

3) Codes on the ""Amt. Req."" column

"l Moies
@ D S, Indicates amount required 1s 2.
#HE 2WmrEHOLET
@20 . ... . Indicates iength in meters. (unit 1s meter)
R, 2A/A-PNERDLET (m{ZIQB3X-PATT
® - ..... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
D= YRF AR N BBaa T T
@ (6 ] E R T Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part

Assembly part 1s shown as “‘asm.’’ and 2  in Japanese, in the "'Description’’ column.
RS A MR L TV S FMA 4+ ROLIT HARKBKEM_BXT "asm” XTI I¢R/FTLTITHNET

Lt e S e e e e e e e i il e e e e i T e S e LR e e R Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MEBREXORO R

SR=y ) AMCREMEATUHHASSEL 2 EXOBE, BROBES(HIAR. B1109-012-A00) T I EZFX T a u
EheT. JROA-V IR DERES (REETF. BIA X, No0010-01) R (2, BMIKES 4+ - BRIAThFELT
To X, HRNDIZOBRD—BHAEBIZ L BN I TOTTHRTEL,

B e e 8 e e B e e 8 e B e N 8 e N e e P B B T T i E Bt B m S B I B B E T B T B SN B A 4 I B A B Bl 8t B e 8§ BT S S S G S Bty a0 00y 8 8

D e i L L O U U S,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- - ————— e e ———————————

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.

o



10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CONTENTS
=] X

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ...ttt ettt
Ky voxH»EE

ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS. ... ..ttt
7 - LRy K&K

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS. . ...ttt e
U — N — il B8 &

NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS. ... ...ovitimnniiinannnn...
RHF. =9 N - B

FEED PLATE COMPONENTES. <. vt ottt e e et e e e e e e e e e
.t SEEA

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS. ..ottt et

5l % ko B

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS. .......uuuiiiimnneinnnnnn..

B & 6 B8 %

NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS. ... ..ot

BB 1%

STOP MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS. .. oottt e e e e

JE b 4% 8 8 £

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS. ..ottt ettt e e e e

St & 6 B 4R

SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372. .. ...ttt

MB-3172%72%2528&

SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373. .. .ottt e

MB-31734723528%

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(1).......c0uuurmnenenennnnn..

MB-3T727%2yvFAVMEK (1)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2) ... urueeenaneennnnnn.

MB-3T72 7%y FXv NEE (2)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(3) .. ... it

MB-3T7T27%vFXxAy MK (3)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4).......uuuveennnnennnnnnn.

MB-3727%29FAYMEEK (4)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(1). ... uuneeeneeenannnnnn..

MB-3T7T37%vF2xv i E&K (1)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2) . ..cvuuneeeenenannnnn.

MB-3T37%vFXvhrBEEK(2)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3) ..o ovueeeeeenaaannnn..

MB-3T7375yvFXv ERK (3)

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(4).......uvuuurennennnnnnn.

MB-31737%yvFxy Mtk (4)

BARTER PARTS (Z003,Z033) -« vt vt ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e

T, (Z2003,203 3)

BARTER PARTS (Z008,Z038) « .o v o vttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e

THRMH (Z008,72038)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS. ...ttt et e e e

#5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




|

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
K2 roFEH M

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B2547-372-0B0  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. F7RY 93Py MYIFRTA 43 1
2 #02 B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. LA MIVERY A UL 5 A SV N 1
3 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YRIV-F EX7IT 7YY (1)
4 S5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 IG5y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
5 55-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyBhETAr 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5%" %% % 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIV-F YR 4 (1)
8 #02 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y¥3U-F MIYYRT A (1)
9 35-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IXEFFYT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
10 _ B2547-372-0C0  JAV LEVER HOLDER ASM. YIIPIMYFRT4 Y3 Q)
11 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2"v2y" D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
12 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREV A EFFUNT - FAEYT A (1)
13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YRIPY EIXUAT - (1)
14 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 27v2Y" D=5.5 H=3 (1)
15 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER £72Y Yv37y MYEET4 (1)
16 B2555-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT ASM.  Ya-#7%va- 9237y 279 %y (1)
17 B2555-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) Y3~k ava- Y37y 1%y (1)
18 B2556-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LFFT Ya=hTava- Y4anT: 3™y (1)
19 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY ARNTF HTAMECY (1)
20 - SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 _— IETEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
21 B2557-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ASM. 9a-#"%va- 92379 3%~ )3 (1)
22 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT Y-k ava- YIIPY % (1)
23 B2558-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT J2a=FT VA~ YII4ANTR 3FT (1)
24 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIIPY ARNTF B4RV (1)
25 S5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 2AEGI” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
26 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN Y37V EFFL°Y (2)
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2°v3y" D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
28 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FTRY YRITY AT (1)
29 B2552-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE Ry ¥TAPTPY (1)
30 B2553-372-000 _ NUT £V BTALTPY PARST B 1)
31 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN Y3Y- MY 1
32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING YI3y-F MYFITHRT97° YUY 1
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 93y 1/4-24 1
34 B2543-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN YIIY-F ZMYN°-E°Y 1
35 B2544-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR 14X 7%Y3ay #3-t%5” - 1
36 B2545-372-000  PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 11 F3-LYNT3 1
37 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1%L 79Yah Fa-tYivh 2
38 #01 B3130-372-000-A FINGER GUARD L A 1

Nole (7¥&2) #01..... Special ortder parts for MB-372. MB-373
$02. . ... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EIRNLHE (7 —2S0F T4 b

-2 -

MB-372. MB-373 FH % 5iE S #Ban

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R

2

ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
7 - ARy FEE&R

-3 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

35 37 38

S —————————————— e



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B3101-372-0A0  FRONT COVER ASM. *v4% 93 1
2 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING AFPUTL B AT % 1
4 B3103-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT =Yn®- {haaks™- 39b 1

5 B3109-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO. 3 ASM. 743 1M$3-9%3 4FPVI4 Y3 1
6 B3148-123-000  TENSION DISC 2743 A7UT4 9 (2)
7 B3110-372-000  TENSION SPRING 2743 AMF3-9 AT % (1)
8 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) E3"4b47 3 (1)
9 $S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 /EG3YT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 B3108-372-000  THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 2"44 {bPYI4 1
11 B3107-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.3 8743 AF7UI4 1
12 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F3239" 11/64-40 L=8 1
13 B3104-372-000  NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER ZYN° - Ahand 1
14 #02 B3120-372-0A0  SAFETY PLATE ASM. PUETY 7°b-b 3 1
15 #02 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE vty 7°b-} 1)
16 #02 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 7373 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE PUETY 7°b-b MYT4R (1)
19 SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 li= 4 27v3y" D=6 H=4 (1)
20 B3125-155-000 DISC SPRING 15 N2 (1)
21 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E74" 7% 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
22 B3122-372-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE FUETY 7°U-b MIYYRTA (1)
23 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YU9TE°Y 2X6 (1)
24 5S-4110815~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATY" 11/64-40 L=8 8
25 B1113-372-000 SIDE COVER, LEFT YI3v4% E2TY 1
26 #04 B1113-372-00A SIDE COVER, LEFT YIAv4% ERTY 1
27 B1112-372-000  SIDE COVER, RIGHT P VAL IR o 1
28 #04 17810904 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT YRR 3%T 1
29 SM-6083042-CH  SCREV M8 L=30 Y3973k M8 L=30 2
30 SH-6083542-CH _ SCREV M8 L=35 Y3734 A+ M8 L=35 2
31 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN P-LATYRT ¥YaT- ATARTEY 2
32 B1106-372-0A0  SET SCREW ASM. P-LATYMT MUYFEYT )3 1
33 B3501-372-0B0  OIL FELT ASM., LARGE 777587 Y7IMb 274 () 1
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK yy (0.1)
35 B3502-372-0B0  OIL FELT ASM., SMALL 7773272y 718F 339 (93) 1
36 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy (0.2)
37 35-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /E73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 B3503-372-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT 94-43- Tzhb 1
38 B1111-372-000  SIDE COVER SPRING YIAVHNT - AT % 2
40 55-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IMEG32Y” 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
41 B1120-372-000  SCREW STUD YIAVINT= N 2ITY 2
42 #03 B1104-372-A00 OIL DRIP FELT (A) ¥3-2 7INF A 1
43 B1109-372-000 SIDE COVER, RIGHT PIRVHNT - 3¥T 1
44 #04 B1109-372-00A SIDE COVER, RIGHT YIAVINT - 3%° 1
45 B1110-372-000  SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT YIAVINT - 9T 2
46 SS-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MXzYT 15/64-28 L=4 1
47 B1103-372-000 MACHINE SUB-BASE ATYRT MYYS4 1
48 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA29T 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
49 B1108-372-000  COVER, LEFT YIRVENT - ERTY 1
50 #04 B1108-373-NOO  SIDE COVER, LEFT YIRVENT - ERTY 1
51 B1118-372-000  LOOPER COVER M-1° BN~ 1
52 #04 B1118-373-NO0O  LOOPER COVER A1 HnT- 1
53 WS-0650389-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 ATE3THT 3 6.5X14X1.7 1
54 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2°v3y" D=6 H=2.7 1
55 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN $9UBh AFE7A I9V 2
56 B8210-372-0A0  BUTTON TRAY ASM. ARV X877 )3 1
57 #04 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. FTeY 9873 )3 1
58 55-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
59 #01 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ATYh 2RT-ATY 1
60 #01 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JMETFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

Note (i¥:id)

#01..... For MB-373

#02..... Special order parts for MB-372, MB-373
#03..... Selective parts

#04..... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372,MB-373 EWNHH#k (7 —/SvFKT A b)

-4 —

MB-3738
MB-372, MB-373 R34 51 &
RN R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

= X —
24
eea
g
| g 91
22— - '

3. PR

4 -

' | 32 33 34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

37383940 4l

= =

- R




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 AMT.
1 #01 SS-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 /529" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
2 #01 B1241-372-000 THROAT PLATE NI42 1
3 #01 B1240-372-000 SPACER PLATE N4 J94% 1
4 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ME32YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 #01 B1242-372-000 NEEDLE GUARD MNH 4+ 1
6 #01 B1236-372-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {}3t $41 1
7 SS-1110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 13529 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 #01 B1235-372-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT {h3t $HI2T 4 1
9 #01 B1237-372-000 YOKE SLIDE {bat 1

10 B1230-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 4F3t £TVATIFT H3 1
11 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREVW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2"v2dT D=6.35 H=2.4 1
12 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER Ar3atHhs an 1
13 #02 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IN32Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
14 #02 B1241-373-000 THROAT PLATE NUEE 1
15 #02 B2406-373-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. FT-AZ B3 1
16 #02 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 27 vzy” D=6 H=0.85 1
17 #02 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE a54A2 1
18 #02 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 I3V 1/8-44 L=3 2
19 #02 B1242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD NJBT 4P 1
20 #02 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE {hav 1
21 #02 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1b3t ¥4I 1
22 #02 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT Abat $912°4 1
23 #02 B2414-373-000 GAUGE FT-AR AP ¥ 1
24 #03 B1241-372-B00  THROAT PLATE MR (780TY)) 1
25 B1238-372-000  LOOPER A-n° 1
26 CS-079072A-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 23AMr H3 1
27 SS-7090620-TP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=6.1 I/EIRYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 (1)
28 B1234-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM ASM. 13t $VbrhL b3 1
29 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
30 B1233-372-0A0 LOOPER & CAM SLEEVE A-2° MIYEYTH B3 1
31 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 MizY™ 15/64-28 L=4 (2)
32 B1228-372-0A0 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER ASM. Aratdd 93 1
33 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA2YT 11/64-40 L=2.8 (2)
34 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT A=n°YTh 1AM 1
35 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
38 B1219-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT A-N°TThH 1
37 CS-111101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 23AM9% D=11.11 W=10 %3 1
38 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FA2IT 1/4-40 L=5 (1)
39 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FA2Y® 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
40 B1224-372-0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 2IMITAR B Y3 1
41 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
42 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING K-N°T™h 252F ATPYUST 1
43 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR M-nN°YTh aynAgn 1
44 SS-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAzY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
45 B1221-372-0A0 DRIVEN WORM ASM. 9t-4 Y3 1
46 SS-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 532y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
47 B1220-372-0A0 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. UERTN VA B 1
48 SS-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MzY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
Note (/¥ic) #0t.....For MB-372 MB-372 H
#02..... For MB-373 MB-373 H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

...Special order pats for MB-372

-6 —

MB - 372 KI5 57 AR




58-_

D®~NOOD W

4.

o

NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
el of . = v N = B

60— 7]

e

0§
62

-7 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note (i¥ad) #01
#02

...For MB-372 MB-372 H
...For MB-373 MB-373 H

i =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTITON T ANT
1 $SS-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 RMEFIYS 15/64-28 L=12 ]
2 B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 4742 MPUIA ]
3 $D-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 11=12.7 v v35° D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 99 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT CSUR° ARIANE’Y YL 1
5 B2031-372-0A0  THREAD NIPPER ASK. TR 1
7 B2034-372-000  THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD SYN RIAALC Y |
8 B2037-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SR EYNCYATR ]
9 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREV SN EYACYAT Y ]
10 SD-0402001-TP _ SCREW D=4 H=20 2°v29" D=4 H=20 ]

1 B2029-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK SPRING SN BTN R ]
12 B2028-372-000  NIPPER BLOCK YN BHI"R 1
13 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2°viy® D=7.94 H=15 ]
14 B2025-372-0B0  THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASH. AFF2-LILATC B3 1
15 n02 B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDF  {MA-EILAT- APV 1
16 #02 S$5-7000510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 2hE575° 0764-40 L=4.6 I
17 B2024-372-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LI AMPVH4 2
18 B2012-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN S9N EYACYA RO Y ]
19 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 L5%9° 3/16-28 L=9 ]
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 591 % 5X10.5X1 2
21 B2011-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK S9N F-F 12 1
22 B2010-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK REAR 1M 42-IUA" - 3-}° % 1
23 B2004-372-000  NIPPER BAR 4443-9 F2-L99Y 1
O 24 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 k339" 3/16-28 1.=9 1
25 B2019-372-0A0  TENSION POST ASM. 242 4F$3-91"- H3 ]
26 B3116-125-000  TENSION NUT 2742 4KF3-9 FUF M
27 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER 1443-395 24FVRA (1)
28 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, NO.2 2542 {M3-9 N3 (1)
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1M F-395 191 (1)
30  B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC B 1443-9 15 (2)
3] B2019-372-000  TENSION POST NO.2 242 AMFI-Th - (1)
32 B2020-372-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN $2-99°5 DRI - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 DYATEY 1/4-24 (1)
34 PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN 272999y 2X16 ]
35 55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59°7°% 5X10.5X1 1
37 B2009-372-000  THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER $9-995 99943 1
38 B2015-372-0A0  THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 2541 4443-Y 93 ]
39 _ B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 2°41 4b$3-9 9} (1)
40 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NO.1 5741 4b#3-90°% 1)
41 B2016-372-000  TENSION DISC 193-9 95 2)
42 B2015-372-000  THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 4h$3-94"- M
43 B2014-372-000  THREAD BUIDE 2741 AMF3-395 PYILS- ]
44 %01 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2°41 AMPUIL 4% 1
45 802 B2039-373-000 _ THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4PV 1
O 46 SS-4151215-SP_ SCREW FA 35~ 15/64-28 L=12 1
47 801 B2005-372-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK A49-Y FI-L9BY PUHEA ]
48 B2006-372-000  ADJUSTING SCREW (M43-9 Fa-e9BY PYHYy 1
49 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3973 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
50  #01 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L.=15.5 1
51 SS-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 0.5 t53° 3/16-28 L=0.5 1
52 B2008-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING {M3-9 F3-v9IY EINUATE ]
53 B2007-372-000  NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREV FI-29BY EINCYNE 2Y" 1
54 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k391 F 3. TX8X1 ]
55 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nY39+9h 1/8-44 1
56 $D-0790802-SP __HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 3 Vs D=7.94 =8 1
57 B2001-372-0A0  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM. 2948 93 1
58 B1421-372-000  NEEDLE BAR GUARD M -BA" - 1
59 #02 B2005-373-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK AM43-9 Fa-e9pY PUHET4 1
80  #02 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
61 #02 SS-9151420-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 BT AF 15/64-28 [=14 1
62  #02 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 n93939+ 15/64-28 1




5. FEED PLATE COMPONENTES
& B

I5i61 L. PP !

10111213 14 ! T —

-9
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION v 4o AMT.
1 #01 B2529-372-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON Y3-h72va- 3141 Y34% 1
2 #02 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON 3~k 4va- 41 Y42 ]
3 #03 B2529-372-C00  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON 3~k 4va-~ )11 Y34% 1
4 35-9120843-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ayh7h"mh 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK Fatyy IYvITh AR 1
6 B2525-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 3athy Iy 1
7 B2526-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN amy) vty 1
8 N5S-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 YAy IvE 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A VoY Yoy 1

10 3D-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2"v2y" D=6.35 H=4.8 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD YUNT - 6393) 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK LAV 1
13 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%"h" % 5X10.5X1 1
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y7319+ 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LINK 3319) $3-tY AT -4 1
16 SD-0840961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.8 2"y D=6.35 H=9.6 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 2349 F3-tYVAT- 1
18 55-4080610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FATFYT 9/64-40 L=9 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL 179hs a0 2
20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHVISE FEED LEVER ASM. 23749) bAT- )3 1
21 B2512-372-000  LENGTHVISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BLOCK  %74%Y f3-tyav (1)
22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD 7954 a03™) 2
23 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD vty 2
24 B2563-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED SCALE ASM. 2FYYAEY) )3 1
25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE 2FTPUAEYN"Y (1)
26 B2564-372-000  PLATE BASE FFEIVAEINTY MIYFRT4 (1)
27 B2565-372-000  FEED REGULATOR LEVER STOPPER 2517 $3-vYUAT- 2FYN°- (1)
28 55-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
29 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
30 B2531-372-000 SET SCREW £ vat AYYTH RARYT 1
31 SD-0840481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 % v2y" D=6.35 H=4.8 2
32 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK Yy 1
33 3S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FX39™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
34 B2510-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED LEVER aaty) LaT- 1
35 B2501-372-000  CAM SHAFT I 1
36 B2530-372-0A0  CAM BOSS LD TRE WP IDR 2
37 S5-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 MAFYT 9/32-28 L=8 (4)
38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT A2h 1
39 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FX2Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
40 #01 B2505-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED CAM %29 15UHh 1
41 #02 B2505-373-000 CROSSUISE FEED CAM $29 1994 1
42 S5-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 FAEYT 9/32-28 L=13.5 5
43 #01 B2506-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM tTva” 19944 1
44 #02 B2506-373-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £ vaT 9934 1
45 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BaYTY AN €37 1
46 SS-7060810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 8.0 IXEFFY" 3/32-56 L=8 1
47 B2527-372-000  CROSSVISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE 311y XEW42 MY¥ETA 2
48 B2528-372-000  CROSSWISE FEED GRADUATED PLATE 3atyY) Y42 1
49 B2523-372-000  HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED a1y ey 1
50 B2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE 179274 1
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5173 5X10.5X1 2

From the library of: Superio

..For MB-372
..For MB-373
..Special order parts for MB-372

MB-372 H
MB-373 H

- 10 —

-

MB-372 HI4% 51 SR

r Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6.

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
51 & L KR

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




,_\
~—

~

] —_
—_m e BN DS e N e e e e e
~

—

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Loy A A

I 01 B4412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER BTN -

2 B1407-372-000  BUSHING MFES - A= By YFUYTHARN

2 B1408-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT A= 2-b"-3Y 9599°%

4 #01 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W39 15/64-28 1=7
5 w01 B4415-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER STOP E¥7Y Ln*- xb9n°- (%

6 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPRING  €¥7# LA"- EINUA" %

7 B4418-372-000  WASHER KPR UNT - RINCURT R

8 w0l SD-0641001-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H=10.0 %°viy™ D=6.35 H=10

9 w01 B4411-372-000-A BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK 57T 43

10  B4410-372-0A0  SLIDING ROLLER ASH. N R RIS T

1 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA#YS 174-40 L=6

12 B4405-372-0A0  ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. EAPTT AVIVHL 93

13 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA#Y" 1/4-40 L=6

14 B4401-372-0A0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK ASH. BEPYT TRRANYES 93

15 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.5 =8 29249 D=9.5 V=8 3

16 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 P29 11764-40 1.=3.5

17 B4404-372-000  LEVER SHAFT BEPYT 783309ES 97

18 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA#Y" 15/64-28 1.=10

19 B4408-372-000  LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK LY YY)

20 B4406-372-0A0-A LIFTING LINK LEVER ASM. EEPT 42 PUIRYLS 93

21 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £5%9° 3/16-28 L=15.5

22 SD-0640471-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 ¥"vi9™ D=6.35 H=4.7

23 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2°v39" D=6.35 H=2.1

24 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ay#939+ 9/64-40

25 WP-0371026-SD _ WASHER 3.7X7X1 ) B34 F 3.7X7X]

26 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLI. LI % E¥77 4 - an -

1
1
1
1
1
27 #01 B4416-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD LB™% e¥7y™a”- 1
28 $8-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oAy ar 15/64-28 L=11 1
29 #02 B2404-373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT SUEVRVL D EE A 1
30 #02 B2413-373-000 JOINT STUD B £ B Ly AP R V) A 1
31 #02 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT MY LYY STafub 1
32 #02 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 3787 % 5.1X7.5X0.5 ]
33 #02 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oy371y+ M5X0.8 132 2
34 #02 B2412-373-000  CONNECTING SCREW Th%) LUrYRI™ 1
35 #02 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyiy39h 9/32-28 2
36 #02 B2403-373-000-A CONNECTING LINK, REAR (b5 LUTY4% 9on ]
37 #02 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27vzy" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
38 #02 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 27v9” D=7.94 H=4 !
39 #02 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyy7+yr 3/16-32 1
40 #02 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nY3y3yr 15/64-28 !
4] #02 B2402-373-000-A THREAD TRIMMING LEVER AMFILAT - 1
42 #02 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2"vey” D=7.94 H=3.1 1
43 #02 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y2939+ 11/64-40 1
44 #02 B2405-373-000 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE MY LA =27 1
45 #02 SS-7111410-TP _ SCREW_11/64-40 L=14 AL53Y” 11/64-40 L=14 2
46 #02 B2401-373-000 THREAD TRIMMING LINK {H5) YUY 1
47 #02 SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=13.2 2°v3y” D=6.35 H=13.2 1
48 #02 B4411-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK E57r" (%2 1
49 #02 B4412-373-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER E¥PYT LA - 1
50 #02 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3337 7.5X19X1.5 2
51 #02 B4420-373-000 CUSHION MV VLY 1
52 #02 D9219-555-B00  SAFETY MAGNET YRV hY93v A% 1
53 #02 B4416-373-AA0  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ASM. La™% ex?¥™4%- 43 1
54 #03 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 EFYTHT % 7X20X4.5 1
55 #03 WP-0703516-SP  WASHER 7X20X3.5 L33 3% 7X20X3.5 1
56 #03 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 3847 % 7X20X4 1
57 B4420-373-000  CUSHION A F AV VNEY, 1
58 #04 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 £33 9% 7.5X19X1.5 2
59 #04 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 B3935 % 8.5X22X1.8 2

Note (7¥a2) #01..... For MB-372 MB-372
#02..... For MB-373 MB-373 H
#03..... Selective parts (use of one parts) BRES (WoShbh—EER)
$04. .. .. Selective parts (use of one or two parts) :BIRESE (WIShrhr—EXI_BER)

- 12 —

From the library of: Superlor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T

NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
S5 ) i [ £

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. AMT.
1 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE ¥FT- FT-0 1
2 B1204-372-000  PULLEY INSERT FPT-RT-0 9hRT4 1
3 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL P2YTYNTR KT M 1
4 B1205-372-000  SPRING 2 YN R 1
5 B1202-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY yE=- 7°) 1
6 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FXzY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 35-8150410-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 FAzY" 15/64-28 L=4 1
8 B1243-372-000  NEEDLE BEARING Z=FTRATPYVYT 2
9 B1206-372-000  GREASE RETAINING WICK 297y PITIETR TING 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER Y2979 77757 JIN F-2 1
11 5S-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k737" 16/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 L7974 % 6.2X9.5X1 2
13 B1208-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH DISC  #F"- %93y 1
14 B1210-372-0A0  STOP MOTION DISC ASM. I¥RTVEL 93 1
15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) J¥RTY Y34 A (1)
16 B1212-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) %27y YA B (1)
17 B1213-372-000  SCREW IYRTY Yk PARYT (2)
18 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 2
19 S5-8701042-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 FX2¥” 5/16-24 L=10 3
20 S5-8701782-TP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 PXzY” 5/16-24 L=17 1
21 B1214-372-000  ECCENTRIC WASHER JYRTUBL $THT % 1
22 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy3%39r 15/64-28 2
23 B1215-372-B00  THRUST BALL BEARING YET=9%h 23 ATTIVYT 1
24 35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Fx2¥" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
25 B1216-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT BET-9Th ARb 3%° 1
26 B1218-372-000  PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT BET-9TY A8 ERTY 1
27 B1217-372-0A0  DRIVING GEAR ASM. FITAITAR A 3 1
28 35-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FX2IT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
29 #01 B1201-372-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VI 1
30 #02 B1201-373-000  NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT hro-9h 1

Note (i¥q2) 401

...For MB 372 MB 372 H
...For MB-373 MB-373 M
- 13 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MECHANISM COMPONENTS

8. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING
AL IRED
14 15 16
E——'ﬁ
: :
! n 18
| =y
l /
|
', |
|
|
|
|
I &@—20
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ 1{ ANT.
1 #01 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 N) TQX7 #16 1
2 #02 MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 N TQX7 #20 1
3 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 |.=4.5 WMEI2IT 1/8-44 1.=4.5 1
4 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR MR- 1
5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER AR - 92A%0 1
6 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE MNE -FUETY 1
7 B3113-372-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NJET -2 % ]
8 SS-6091210-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 E539° 9/64-40 L=12 1
9 B1402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ME" = 973N 1
10 #03 B1406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK NJFT-2"% 2540739 1
11 B1409-372-000  NEEDLE BAR LEVER NJET - 3=} -hY 1
12 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 oyayEtar 15/64-28 2
13 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 avay3ye 15/64-28 1
14 #03 B1411-372-A00  WASHER VEVUISVIR A M-I 1
15 B1412-372-0A0 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. YRV IVEINEVIRE 1
16 B1413-372-000 CLAMP SCREW VEVVIVINIPERES? PN (2)
17 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayhyyr 9/32-28 1
18 B1414-372-0A0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. YU - h3 1
19 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK h3uhRT- 29V (0.3)
20 NS-6680480-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oy r 9/32-28 k2yzd” 1
21 B1416-372-0A0 BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. AVYY ¥2-¥4Dh H3 1
22 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 MA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 (1)
23 SS-8660942-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
24 B1418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER havhayrt 24 YRR (2)
25 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK h3uhaybrt 274 aYY 0.1)
Note (i¥3) #01..... For MB-372 MB-372 H
#02.....For MB-373  MB-373 HJ
#03..... Selective parts RINB S,
- 14 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




STOP MOTLON MECHANISM COMPONENTS

9.
3 7 4% 5 14 6%

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A ANT.
] B2605-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD IRV 7YV ITY 1
2 PD-0201000-0D  SPLIT PIN 2X10 e’y 1.8X10 1
3 B2604-372-000  STOP MOTION PLUNGER IRV 79 1
4 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E53y" 15/64-28 L=10 1
5 B2602-372-000 _ STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER ¥RV -4 1
6 B2606-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC SPRING YTV FIV) A% 30
7 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION YRRy 2T Wy 4
8 B8220-804-000  WASHER A MV Y VEE VIR A A 1
9 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 93739+ 9/32-28 2
10 B2601-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SHAFT PAY PP 1
11 B2611-372-000  STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVER Yp =77~ 2I9r4% 1
12 B2603-372-000  SCREW PAF NPV S UL L E N 1
13 55-8151570-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyay1yr 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP  HINGE SCREVW D= 6.80 H= 2.7 3 v3y” D=6.8 H=2.7 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 %3539+ 15/64-28 1
17 B2615-372-000  STOP SCREW ¥V %Y 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy373y+ 15/64-28 1
19 55-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 oYy~ A+ 15/64-28 L=115 1
20 B2614-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER ¥M"-yvy 1
21 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET ¥FT-UVY MYYYRT4 1
22 $5-9150860-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 avHy3~ A+ 15/64-28 1.=8 2
23 B2616-372-000  SPRING ¥T-UVY IV AT R 1
24 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sty w3yt 1
25 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN INRTVY-F EINCYUNT 2 PAEY 1
26 B2609-372-000  STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING I¥RTVIV-b EYNCYNT R 1
27 B2610-372-000  SCREW STUD J¥TVY-F EINCYNTE FARYT 1
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oY3739+ 15/64-28 1

— 15 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.

STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
- 8508 1 34 4%

{EF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I T AMT.
1 $D-1127321-SP  HINGE SCREV D=12.70 H= 3.2 3°v3y” D=12.7 W=3.2 1
2 B2643-372-000  SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE 29943 LI YN 1
3 B2638-372-000  FRICTION PLATE ROTATING STUD 79948 347UV 1
4 B2637-372-000  SLIDE BLOCK I9957AT 234F" 23 1
5 B2636-372-000  SPEED SLOVING LEVER EF-y YA"- 1
6 SD-0791331-SP_ HINGE SCREVW D= 7.94 H=13.3 $°v#y" D=7.94 H=13.3 1
7 B2639-372-0A0  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER ASM. 9943 M)9IET4 93 1
8 B2639-372-000  FRICTION PLATE HOLDER 29948 M)YIS4 (1
9 B2640-372-000  SPEED SLOVING FRICTION PLATE IE"F-y 9943 (1)
10 B3211-232-000  POSITIONING PIN 29942 BYAL°Y (2)

11 NS-6110310-SP  NIT 11/64-40 @73579+ 11764-40 i
12 B2619-372-000  STOP NOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM ROLL M)3x™ #3-tv 10 1
13 B2618-372-0A0  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASM.  AJ#2" $3-t9 ami™ 53 1
14 $5-9202443-CP  SCREV 5/16-18 L=24 ayRvEAE 5/16-18 L=24 (1)
15 B2621-372-0B0  STOP MOTION CAN ASM. M32® $3-94 B3 1
16 B2621-372-0A0  STOP WOTION CAN ASH. N)33" $a-9BL ¥YT - M
17 B26823-372-000  STOP HOTION CAN SHOE M3 $3-948 (1
18 B2624-372-000  SCREV FOR STOP MOTION CAM SHOE N3 $3-£943 PRRST (1)
19 B2625-372-000  STOP HOTION CAM KNOB NA2T $3-t9 993 (1)
20 B2626-372-000 __SPRING MIZ® $3-89 YRIATE (1)
21 SD-0481451-SP HINGE SCREV D= 4.80 H=14.5 §°va5" D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)
22 $S-6151142-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 YRYYFA~AM 15/64-28 63
23 B2629-372-000  STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, MIDDLE AUBZ™ #3-89 AYTAR ($3-) 1
24 B26828-372-000  SCREW STUD $3-3Y AARY™Y 1
25 B2633-372-000 _ STITCH SELECTING LEVER MBX™ $3-RILAT- &4 1
26 B2630-372-000-K STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR, LARGE _ AJBX" $3-t3 AV AR §° 1 1
27 B2831-372-000  SCREV N FI-b9 ATAR §T4RSS 1
28 B2632-372-000-A ROLL MB3> F3-LINCAR 4 an ]
29 B2634-372-000  STITCH SELECTING LATCH MB3® $3-LIVAT- Ya- 1
30 SD-0840981-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 9.8 $°v29° D=6.35 H=9.6 1
31 B2835-372-000-8 SPEED SLOVING FRICTION WHEEL RV E I 5] 1
32 $5-8151150-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA25" 15/64-28 1.=10.5 2
33 $5-9111010-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=9.5 nYRYE"AM 11/64-40 L=0.5 1
34 WP-0501016-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X1 5978 # 5X10.5X1 1
35 SS-8081210-SP__ SCREV _1/8-44 L=12 335 1/8-44 L=12 1
36 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 298579t 178-44 I
- 16 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11,

SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372
MB-372%72528%

(1)MB-372-4

(2)MB-372-5

(3)MB-372-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 17 -




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v 3+ 4 AMT.

-~ — - - - a = . - - = s " = - . = = e - . = - - - -~ - - e e e = = e A -

(1) MB-372-4
1 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 8,12,249Y3~ 93-4 MTAR ]
2 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,249v3- 91-4 1
3 D2505-372-D00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM (6,12,24) 2)9734 $3-190hh 1
(2) MB-372-5
4 D1220-372-D00 CAN SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (8,12,24) 6,12,249V3- 91-4 NIUAR 1
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,249v3~ 934 1
6 N2505-372-DOA  CROSSWISE FEED CAM, 7-SHAPE 6,12,249v3-734 $2-499hs |
(3) MB-372-6
7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (8,12,24) 6,12,249v3- 91-4 AR 1
8 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6.12,24 8,12,249va- 91-4 ]
9 N2506-372-FO0  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM £ vt AL 1
10 #01 B2506-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM tova* oy 1
(4) MB-372-10
11 B2505-372-C00  CROSS FEED CAM (8,16,32) 8,16, 329V3-23492-19) 9L 1
(5) MB-372-11
12 D2506-372-1.00  LENGTHWISE FEED CAM FOR X-SHAPE VAR VLT 1
(8) MB-372-12
13 D2506-372-M00  L.ENGTH WISE FEED CAM EFVEEAEAE LT A 1
14 #01 B2506-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM £Vt Y hL 1
(7) MB-372-14
15 D2505-372-P00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 137 %29 019925 1
(:) 16 #02 D2506-372-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM EIR4 T VITHIYIL ]
17 D2528-372-P00  CROSS FEED SCALE #29 019) €Y 4% 1

¢+ The machine is exclusive use for buttons have vertical two holes.
t COIVVRKR2YREA v UTY,

(8) MB-372-15

18 D1241-372-Q00  THROAT PLATE SUB 153~ nJ1% 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE SIB 153- M7+ #74+" 1
20 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAEFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00  CROSS WISE FELD CAM SUB 153- %29 7h4 1
22 D2506-372-Q00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM SUB 153- t*va™1yyha 1

* This machine uses, in conbination, 2016 (Attachment for second process of wrapped-
around buttons)
t TDI U IRI06 (IBEE_TITEBT7YyF AU 23BLET,

(9) MB-372-16

23 D2505-372-R00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 2793~ $a19 t9hA 1
24 D2528-372-R00  CROSSFEED SCALE 277Y3- 3249y AEY (2 1
t This machine uses, in conbination, Z010-B (Attachment for louis type shank buttons)
C) $ ZDI Y IBL010-B (WARFATHR—NVESY BT wF AP 2#BLEDT,

ve All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MB-372.

w  LELUADERIIMB-372& HE TS,

Note (id2) #01..... Lengthwise feed cam of MB-372 Is used as crosswlse feed cam
MB-3T2DHithE D H LA ELAZO A LELTHEALE T,
#02..... Thls machine uses, in conbination. lengthwise feed cam of MB-372-12

MB-372-12 DAIEE D H LEXBLE T,

—- 18 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I ——— ———— P— — N



12. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373
MB-373 472528

(1)MB-373-4 (2)MB-373-5 (3)MB-373-6

- 19 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy 4 4 AMT.

(1) MB-373-4

1 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24)  6,12,245va- 94-4 np"Ax |
2 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,249va~ 91-4 I
3 D2505-373-D00  FEED CAM 279" 343~ #2049 1
(2) MB-373-5 ]

7 D1220-372-D00  CAN SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24)  6,12,24%va- 9%-4 "/ AT |
5 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,2453- 91-4 ]
6 D2505-373-E00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM 6.12,249va~L3402940h |
(3) MB-373-6

7 D1220-372-D00  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (6,12,24) 6,12,249v3~ 9t-4 MTAR ]
8 D1221-372-D00  DRIVEN WORM GEAR FOR 6,12,24 6,12,249v4- 91-4 ]
9 D2506-373-F00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM g va® AL 1
10 #01 B2506-373-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM LAV R L2157 1
(4) MB-373-10 ,

1 B2505-373-C00  CROSS WISE FEED CAM. Z-SHAPE 8,16, 329532349208 )0h |
(5) MB-373-11 -

12 D2506-373-L00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAN Xy"343- € v 19UHh 1
(6) MB-373-12 o

13 D2506-373-H00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM (8,16,32) 8,16, 329 Eva4t™ VI 1n 1
14 #01 B2506-373-000 LENGTHWISE FEED CAM % M L5 7 ) 1

Y All parts not mentioned above are same as those of Model MB-373.

w LA DOMEIIMB-373L B TS,
(7) MB-373-14

15 D2505-372-P00  CROSSWISE FEED CAM 124 %29 049YHA 1

16 #02 D2508-373-M00  LENGTH WISE FEED CAM (8,16,32) 8,16,329vEy3 L V2"t b4 1

17 D2528-372-P00 CROSS FEED SCALE $29 019 AEYA% 1
% This machine is excluslve use for buttons vertical twe holes.

t COILVEIM2YAREAI VY UTY,
(8) MB-373-15

18 D1241-373-Q00  THROAT PLATE SUB 153~ ny4% 1
19 D1250-372-Q00  NEEDL HOLE GUIDE SUB 153~ mN73 3747+ 1
20 S§S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAE7FYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
21 D2505-372-Q00 CROSS WISE FEED CAM SUB 153~ %29 1944 1
22 D2506-372-Q00 LENGTH WISE FEED CAM SUB 153- t"va™ 4yda ]
23 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING ASM. F -A2 ¥F"I07% 7’3 1
24 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT AT ROYRT - (1)
25 D9317-762-T00  GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING P42 EFTINTR (1)
26 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 58787 7.5X19X1.5 (2)
27 B4420-373-000  CUSHION ¥Ry hyvav (1)

t This machine uses, in conbination, 2046 (Attachmenl for second process of wrapped-

around buttons)

¥ TDI3I046 (BEEZIBRRAT I v F AL ZHBLETS,
(9) MB-373-16

28
29

D2505-373-R00
D2528-372-R00

CROSSWISE FEED CAM
CROSSFEED SCALE

a77ya- $a93hy R
a77Ya- 3219 AEY 4%

1
1

% This machine uses, in conbination, 2040-B (Attachment for louis type shank butlons)

¥ DIV UIRI040-B (WA RIAL TR LVES BT 9F AN 2EBLET,

Note (iE3c) #01..... Lengthwlse feed cam of MB-373 is used as crosswise feed cam.
MB-3T3DHIHXE D W LAEERXZVHLELTHEHALE T,
#02..... Thls machine uses. in conblnatlon. lengthwise feed cam of MB-372-12

MB-372-12 DRIED A LA HBLE T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 20 —




13.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(1)
MB-3T727%2yFXYb#EEK(1)

(2)2002

(11zoot

#02 B2547 372 OBA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547 372 CBO (LARGE BUTTON
#02 D2547 372 CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

(4)2004 53
Z

. B2547-372 0BO (SKALL BUTTON)
#02 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
e D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)

%_ 702 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)
T reeo puate B2529-372-000 (SALL BUTTON)
D2529-372-800 (KIDDLE BUTTON)

D2520-372 CO0 (LARGE BUTTON)

(5)2005

- 21 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
(1) 2001 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS XKT9 T8 , %4+
1 MAZ-001000A0 LARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. RT4RTRVE-PRy$AVEZ00] H3 1
2 #02 MAZ-001000AA ILARGE BUTTON CLAMP ASM. RT4RTRVA-PRY$AVIL001 73 1
3 D2547-372-CBO  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (I.LARGE BUTTON) %£™4k™4v3- 93Py »3 (1)
4 #02 D2547-372-CBA  LARGE BUTTON CI.AMP ASM. FART I VEENE E43 DN (1)
5 D2555-372-CA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. (LEFT & LARGE) 2°4#%%v3- 9237y k3™ 53 (1)
6 D2555-372-C00  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM. (LEFT) 2T (T Rva- YIPY XY (1)
7 D2556-372-C00 BUTTON HOI.DING SPRING, LEFT 2V 4R VA~ 9343NT 2 2T (1)
8 S$S-7090410-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WE32Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
] B2559-372-000 BUTTON C1.AMP LOCATING PIN YIITY 4RATF BTAPTLECY (1)
10 D2557-372-CAO _ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAV, RIGHT % 43 %va- 933Py %~ %y (1)
11 D2557-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING , RIGIT T VEEETR P (1)
12 D2558-372-C00 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT 24T VA~ 934402 35T (1)
13 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 /E53%Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
14 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YRIPY 4N E B4V (1)
15 D2529-372-C00  FEED PLATFK, LARGE BUTTON 2T 4R ava- RIABIL 242 (1)
(2) 1002 ATTACHMENT FOR MiDDLE BUTTONS P13 BT FA
16 D2529-372-B00  FEED FOR MEDIUM SIZF BUTTON f1-374va- 3)14%1 JR4% ]
(3) 1003 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANK BUTTONS nenks BT IF AL
17 B2401~-372-0B0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. N -ARTEVYY h3 1
18 #02 B2401-372-0BA SHANK BUTTON CI.AMP ASM. IS P VLT BN 1
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FA2YT 3/16-28 1.=7 (1)
20 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD ATRUTRI BG4S - (1)
2l B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK I A V2 < > & 4 (1)
22 SS-7110540-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WMk32Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
23 B2405-372-000  BIITTON CLAMP LEVER N -ARTRY IR - (1)
24 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 |,=7 (1)
25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -AETRY 191 (1)
26 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /L3RS 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
27 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT N -ART VT BLFVUITH (1)
28 B2401-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET INE F s VEELER SIINILT 5 A (1)
29 #02 B2401-372-00B SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET A -ART4YI-YIIPY MIYYET A (1)
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 25AM% D=7.24 W=8 3 (1)
31 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA2Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
32 B2404-372-000 PRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FTAVERL A4FVITH AT2 1)
33 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD VESVES I 232 vl V] (1)
34 SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 E329" 11/64-40 1.=11 (1)
35 B2408-372-000 SHANK BUTTON GUARD P =R QvaA- YIIPILY AT % (1)
36 B2419-372-A00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A) A =AR*2V3- Y2IPY A (1)
37 B2419-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) IS T VERICT Y DN ) (1)
38 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 339" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
39 B2410-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP WORK SUPPORT PLATE N -AETRY R8T Y844 (1)
40 B2409-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP FEED PI.ATE TG T VERS VS S A LR T A (1)
41 SS-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 o9y9&" A 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
42 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 5842 5X10.5X1 (2)
43 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oY3v&* A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E59°#™ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
45 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3Y-F MIFRTA (1)
46 #02 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y3IY-¥ MIFRTA (1)
47 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WMEe52I" 15/64-28 L=9 OB
48 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 MEFEIT 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
49 #01 B2410-372-00A  WORK SUPPORT PLATE A N -ART4YI- )BT 4% A 1
50 #01 B2410-372-008B WORK SUPPORT PLATE B N =ART4vI~ 3)E8Y Y242 B 1
51 #01 B2410-372-00C WORK SUPPORT PLATE C A =ART4VE~ )18 9342 C 1
52 B2410-372-00D WORK SUPPORT PLATE D A°-ARTava- 2181 UR4% D |

(4) 2004 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS

REE—TISA 72, F #

}.
53 B2447-372-0A0  WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP, FIRST #3% 27112974 %3 (Z004) (1)
54 B2447-372-000  SHANKING FOOT 53~ FY (1)
55 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E797372 5X10.5X1 (1)
56 $§-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 nyay#~ A+ 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
57 B2446-372-000  GIIDE PIN IEI- FINTALT OV (1)

(5) 1005 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS

¢ Thls attachment can be also used for MB-373
DT Y9 F AL MIMB-3TICLERTEE T,

IREE-TIEM7 5 ,FA4+

¥ 2T427-74 FRYFAVE 93

(1)

58 B2440-372-0A0  BUTTON NECKING ATTACHMENT ASM. NO.2

59 B2440-372-000  FEED PLATE FRENHYT MYERTA (1)
60 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (LARGE) ]RE P 27 (1)
61 B2442-372-0A0  MRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. 2% 59T fa- 93 (1)
62 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) #x By fa- (1)
63 ~ §S-9110513-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 ayaE-Ab 11/64-40 1.=4.5 (D)
64 B2448-372-000  SPRING {H49IN" % (1)
65 $S-6080220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E3%Y" 3/32-56 L=2 (2)

Note (7%82) #01..... Speclal order parts for MB-372. MB-372 AI#% 5 X8R
#02..... MB-372, MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EIAHHE (7 — S0k 74 )

- 22
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(2)

MB-3T727%9vF2xv hBE%k (2)

(6)Z007
1-2

(T)2008

(8)Z009

______

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

D2547-372-CB0 (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

| = |

57 5960

= 95 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
(6) 2007 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS - 2+, 7{AAT 2, F At
1 B2552-372-BA0  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP COMPLETE 2$97°3- 9R3Y-% 93 1
2 #01 B2552-372-BAA  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP COMPLETE 2$97°3- 9R¥Y-F H3 1
3 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTENER  24%7°3- %"434}Pvi¢ (1)
4 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y33Y-F E$7FTYY (1)
5 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 2°v¥y" D=5.5 H=1.8 (1)
6 B2549-372-000 CLAWP SCREVW A EFFUA - MAEIT A (1)
7 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER JIIPY EIFUNT- (1)
8 $S-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyAETAF 3/16-32 1.=13.5  (2)
9 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%" 4" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
10 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 %"v#y" D=5.5 H=3 (1)
11 B2547-372-000 JAV LEVER HOLDER Fo 3V 93Py FUITR A (1)
12 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAV LEVER, LEFT z#v7°3- #%v9337y k™) (1)
13 B2557-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER,RIGHT 24v773- #°%v9237y %" (1)
14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY EIFEY (2)
15 B2552-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW LEVER,RIGHT 2397°3- # 3vh"4p"79 (1)
16 B2553-372-000  NUT R RY DAL Py AR B (1)
17 B2529-372-B00  SI.IDE SUPPORT PLATE 2397°3- 341 Y844 (1)
18 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 WEIRY” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
19 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 HEFRYT 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
20 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ye3Y-F FYYIR4 (1)
21 W01 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CI.AMP HOLDER 933)-F MIFE A (1)
22 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2"v#y™ D=8.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING RV YRIFY AT (1
(7) 1008 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS 2T 5 BT , F AL
24 B2420-372-0A0  METAL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPLETE  #Vk™%v¥r 43 1
25 HO1 B2420-372-0AA  METAL SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPLETE  ¥v&“%v9¥ 43 1
26 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXEY" 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
27 B2411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STIID FTRVAHL EIRET- (1)
28 B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK RT3y k%9 (1)
29 35-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IPEFFIT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
30 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER Mo -AETRY H9LE” - (D
31 $$-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
32 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -NETRY 191 (1)
33 SS-7110570-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 WAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
34 B2402-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT N -NRTRVTRYL H4FUYTY (1)
35 B2401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N -NETRYA- YRIPIMIYFETL (1)
36 #01 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET NO-RETRVE- YRIPIMIYFRTL (1)
37 CS-072081A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 27209% D=7.24 V=8 %3 (1)
38 SS-8110410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA#Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
39 B2404-372-000  SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT FRVHIL B4TUTT) A% (1
40 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YI3U-% LEPFTTY) (1)
41 355-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E73Y" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
42 B2422-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FUET VA~ YRIPIARN 2 (1)
43 B2421-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER FUR VI~ YI3PY (1)
44 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t72y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
45 B2423-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON SUPPORT PLATE  #u#™4va- /141 I34% (1)
46 B2409-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE IYFETRY RIAIL Y3485 (1)
47 $S-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 ny#yET A 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
48 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E74"#"% 5X10.5X1 (2)
49 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YIIV-F MIFR A (1
50 #01 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YARVIS VML A (1)
51 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 WEFRY" 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
52 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 WWETEY" 15/64-28 1.29 (1)
53 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 myp7E b 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
(8) 7009 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS Ntg RTS8 F AL
54 MAT-60901ZA0  FEED PLATE ASM. FA7k 2va- 3)A9L 93432 1% |
55 MAT-60905200-A HOLDER (B) FH5H°8Y FART- B (1)
56 $S-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRY" 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1)
57 MAT-60903Z00-A GUIDE (B) FHTRTRY FART-PVIL B (1)
58 MAT-60902200  GUIDE (A) FATE Y FARTTVIL A (1)
59 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [.=4 E5%9° 1/8-44 L=4 (4)
60 MAZ-00906000  PRESSER SPRING FATERY AHIN" ¥ (1)
61 MAT-60904Z00-A HOLDER (A) FHIHTRY BART- A (1)
62 MAT-60901200  FEED PLATE FAIRTRY RIAPL YRR (1)

Note (#Fic) #01..... MB-372, MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EM{teE (7 —/<v &7 4 })

— 24 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(3)
MB=-3T7T27%9vF Xy prMEk (3)

(9)zoio

— 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.RU. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIUIPTION I ANT.

NAZEZATR=VHER BT 2 F 4}

1 MAZ-010000A0 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM. A -NETRY PRYFAVE 3 1
2 H01 MAZ-010000AA SHANK BUTTON CI.AMP ASM. AT -RETRY PRYSAVE U3 I
3 B2401-372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (I.) ASM. N-RETRY MI9FYT L 93 1
4 #01 B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. A=ARTEY MY L 93 1
5 B2542-372-1.00  BIITTON CI.AMP lIOL.DFR, I Y23 MYYYRTA L (1)
6 #01 B2542-372-1.0A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, I YRIv-F MIYY2T4 L (1
7 B2401-372-1.00-A BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET (L) 937y MIYYETL L (1)
8 #01 B2401-372-1.0A  BUTTON CI.AMP BRACKET (L) YIIPY MRS L (1)
9 $S-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 w7y 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t59" 4" * 5X10.5X1 (2)
1 B2402-372-1.00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (i) n°-A4"2u441 H45997% L (1)
12 B2404-372-1.00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT £720181 YAFUITINT R (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING A= Rva- 23AMIVET L (2)
14 S$S-7090620-TP SET SCREW AFARYVY® L bRFYT (2)
15 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N-A3Tay 9187 L 1)
16 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW A -AhTEY A9DET- L Ryt (1)
17 B2406-372-1.00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (L) NO-ARTRVASL L (1)
18 §S-7110730-5P SET SCREW N -RRTEVESL L FAEYT (1)
19 $5-6111140-5P SCREW A -RETRVA-YRIPY L MAFYT (1)
20 B2546-372-1.00  BUTTON CL.AMP LIFTING ROD (L) Y3Y-F EXPYTIYY L (1)
21 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW Y3IY-F EXPY7Y) L AT (1
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER DAY ” o8 VERIVERN SN 1
23 B2408-372-1.00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD A AT RVE- YRIPI4AAT R L 1
24 B2412-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK ATAVERL E5RITR L 1
25 . B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMWP STUD PTRVISL IR L 1
26 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FXEYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2433-372-1.00  SET SCREW FTRVA8Y EFR2TR L RARYT 1
28 B2409-372-1.A0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASH. 2)AHL Y242 474 L 1
29 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) 2481 I34% 874 L (1)
30 B2410-372-L0A WORK SUPPORT PLATE (i.) /141 Y34% L (93-) (1)
31 B2410-372-L0B  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 2191 343 L ($2-) (1)
32 B2410-372-L0C  WORK SUPPORT PLATFE (L) /141 Y348 L (274) (1)
33 B2434-372-1.00  SET SCREW 2)44L I84% L MA2YT (n
34 B2544-372-1.00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) 14179 $3-€947~ L 1
35 B2435-372-1.00-A NUT 141 PYY3Y Fa-tYIvh L 2
36 B2543-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (i) YRYU-F APYNT-ETY I 1
(10) 2010-B ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS nA 224 F—n#2 BT 29 F A}
37 MAZ-010001A0 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B A -RETRY FRYFAVE B B3 1
38 #01 MAZ-010001AA SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH., B A =ABTRY FRYSAVE B U3 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B AN -ARTRY 939%™ B 43 1
40 #01 B2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CIL.AMP ASM., B A =RETRY h39FYT B h3 1
41 B2542-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YR PUYYRTA L (1)
42 #01 B2542-372-LOA  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L YRIV-¢ MUYYETA L (N
43 B2401-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L YIIPY MIYFRTA L (1)
44 #01 B2401-372-L0A  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, 1. A -ARTRY YRIPIMYYTRTAL (1)
45 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oYy A+ 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
46 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £34° 373 5X10.5X1 (2)
47 B2402-372-L.00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (L) A°-A#"320391 $45Y97% L (1)
48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FIRUARL A4TUITINT R L (1)
49 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING I & Vi Rl & U A (2)
50 S$5-7090620-TP SET SCREW AFAMYVYT L pARIT (2)
51 B2405-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER N-AR 2y 19157~ L (1)
52 B2429-372-1.00  SET SCREW AARTRY HPIET- L RArT (1)
53 B2406-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) N -AFT2v1 eI B (1
54 SS-7110720-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 1.=7 INEGEIT 11/684-40 L=7 (D
55 S$S5-6111140-SP SCREV N -RETRVE-YIIPY L MY (1)
56 B2546-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (I.) Y3~ L¥PFTIYY L (1)
57 B2431-372-1.00  SET SCREW JRIV~F EXPYIYY L MARYT (1)
58 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER N -ARTRVEA- YR3PY C |
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N =RETRVA- YIIPILANTE B 1
60 B2412-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP BI.OCK FTav49r E5%27% L 1
61 B2411-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTRVERT %R L 1
62 $5-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA2Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1
63 B2433-372-1.00  SET SCREW ARV £ L RARYT 1
64 B2409-372-BA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. 348X 343374 B b3 1
65 B2409-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) A -RETRvE- 29I Ya42 L (1)
66 B2410-372-B00 _ BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE BMM N -AETavE- )91 Y343 B (1)
67 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREW /AT I34% 1 PAXYT (1
68 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (1) 18I7Y)4Y F3-t98°- L 1
69 B2435-372-L00-A NUT 1317993y fa-eyvh L 2
70 B2543-372-1.00  BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (I.) YI3Y-f AMIN %Y |, 1

t This atlachmen! is used in common wilh M3 372 16.
t D77 oF AL NEMY 372 18 DL EMHILES

Nole (iEd2) #01..... MB-372.MB-373 for domeslic use (Urban Whiie) MK 372.MB 373 Wbk (7 —/<2 474 B
— 26 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-372(4)
MB-=37272%29FAYME&K (4)

(1nzoi4

(12)zo1e

13) 2172
( 24
21
20
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eov 4 A AMT

(11) 7014 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS

FRNMTBT 20 F A}

1 MAT-61401ZB0 LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATRIY PRYFAVE B3 1
2 #01 MAT-61401ZBA LABEL SEVWER ATTACHMENT ASM. FATAINTRVFAVEDS UN 1
3 MAT-61401ZA0 CLAMP ASM. FOR LABFIL "37° 13 (5ATAYE) (1)
4 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL GATRYE Hav)° (1)
5 MAT-614027.00 SPRING U1 Nt 2 1)
6 SS-5060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 My 3/32-56 1L=2.8 (2)
7 MAT-61403Z00 STOPPER ARYN - (1)
8 MAZ-01404000 FEED PLATE INTAYY 942 (1)
9 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER JrI-F MRS 4 (1)
10 #01 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YR/FRNITRTA 1)
11 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1.=13.5 ayayET A 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
12 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y3U-F EEPFTTIYY (1)
13 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 kT 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
14 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 52T 15/64-28 1.=9 (1
(12) 71016 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS *E%% et 1 b R
15 MAT-616017A0 FEED PLATE ASM. MYy 3
16 MAT-61601Z00 FEED PLATE 4?# ruv#{a “)
17 MAT-61603200 CLOTH PLATE WF ATRVUR) 9 {2 (1)
18 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE WE AT (2 (1)
19 SS-7110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.= 4.8 MLIFYT 11/64-40 1.=4.8 (1)

(13)  Z172 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BOTTONS SLIDER

254 FIREF—TIRBET7Y v FA Vb

20 B2449-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT 234F 9% R%AITY 1
21 R2450-372-000  WRAPPED FOOT BASE PRRTNZ S SRR LY ST I N 1
22 B2547-372-00A  JAW LEVER HOLDER A BTRVYRIVIMIYFRTA A |
23 B2446-372-000  GUIDE PIN 31 TINTAL LY 1
24 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREV A L7¥UAT- P39 A 1
25 $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 nYAET N 3/16-28 1.=9 1
26 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 78757 ¢ 5X10.5X1 1

* This altachment is used in common with MB-372 15
t DT F A BMIIMB-3T2 15 Do EALEY S

Note (7¥3d) #01..... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 B (7 —/SV KT A -F)

— 27 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(1)
MB-31737

2o FAY FEEK (L)

S
K&%Eg%;;:&ij

(3)z033

>
®

e e e e st i
1

(2)Z032

[\V}
W

B2547-372-0B0 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)

D2547-872-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

L
REF HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v 4 A ANT.
(1) 1031 ATTACHMENT FOR LARGE BUTTONS XT3 BT st
1 MA7-031000A0 L.ARGF. BUTTON CLAKP ASHM. T 1R73y 23v4Avh 73 2031 |
2 %0'  HAZ-031000AA ILARGE BUTTON CLANP ASH. 274273y YRYFAVE 23 7031 1
N2547-372-CR0  WORK CLAMP FODT ASH. (l ARGE BUTTON) %" ¢33y 73¥7Y 7% o
#0!  02547-372-CBA  )LARGE BUTTON CLANP A TR RYY Y% |
N2555-372-CA0 __ WORK CLAWP FOOT ASM. (l EFT & LARGE)} 3" (3°%v3- 92379 €37 %3 ()
D2555-372-C00  WORK CLAKP FOOT ASN. (LEFT) 243 gu3- 9387Y 5% 1)
7 D2556~372-(00  BUTTON MOLDING SPRING, LEFT TR RUA-YRAPI4IATIERTY) (1)
8 $S-7090410-SP  SCREV 0/84-40 L= 3.5 TALI$S° 9/64-40 L=3.5 ()
9 B2550-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN IIIPY ABATE DAY (1)
10 D2557-372-CA0___ BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT /AR 3Y3- TIRTY A%° 43 (1)
11 -372-000 1] LDING SPRING , RIGHT 2487802~ 9VY 18 (1)
12 D2558-372-C00  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT (3 8YI- YRI4AATE 18T )
13 §5-7080410-SP  SCREV 0/84-40 L= 3.5 74t539° 9/84-40 L=3.5 ()
14 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN TP A3RTF BTy (1)
I8 D2529-373-C00  FEED PLATFE, LARGF BUTTON TR RUA- FART 2 (2 (2}
(2) 1032 ATTACHMENT FOR MIDDLE BUTTONS s RTS ,FS Lt
16 02528-373-800 FEED PLATE (SWALL BUTTON) BJ191 9348 ($3-279Y) 1
(3) 1033 ATTACHMENT FOR SHANX BUTONS SR TI AT F S
17 B2401-373-0B0  SHANK BUTTON CLAKP ASM. A -R373U7Y 92 ]
IX #01 B2401-373-0BA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH. e T 2 L t
19 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=7 FAFYT 3/18-28 1.=7 ()
‘0 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD 272491 5% - (tn
& B2412-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 373y k33ae 1)
2 - - 3 = = WAk$3y” 11764-40 1.2 5 [§})
23 B2405-372-000 BUTTON CLANP LEVER A-ATEY 19147~ (1)
24 $S-71107/0-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 1.=7 /LIRS 11/64-40 1.=7 (1)
o8 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTOM HOLDING CI.ANP ISR TAS VIR £ 34 (D]
26 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.8 T4LG3Y° 11/764-40 1.=4.8 (1)
27 B2402-372-000  RUTTON CLANP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT AT-AET3UIRI BYUYT) (1)
28 B2401-372-000 SHANK BUTTON CLANP BRACKET A ~RETRYA-9TR73 MRS (1)
29 %0} B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CLAKP BRACKET ACRETRVI=IRIPY MIYYRT 4 (1)
30 CS-072081A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.24 V=8 232097 D=7.24 ¥=8 %t (5]
31 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 P23y 11/84-40 L=3.5 (1)
32 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLOING SHAFT 2T QUL A4FUITY AT H [§3)
33 B2548-372-000 BUTTON CLAKMP LIFTING ROD 933Y-% E¥VNTIYY 1)
24 S5-6111140-SP  SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=11 E3#2° 11/84-40 1.=11 (83}
35 B2408-372-000  SIIANK BUTTON GUARD AT ~ARTRUH- TUIYILR AT7 o
3c 82419-372-A00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (A) A°-434v3- 93IVY A (D
kR B2419-372-800  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER (B) AT-A% Ry~ LYY B ()
3 S5-8110480-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E93%° 11/84-40 1.=4.3 €l
3 R2410-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP VORK SUPPORT PLATH AT -ARTRY 2JH9 IRV (B}
16 B2470-373-000 AUTTON Ci.AMP FEFD PLATE 1YRETVA- AILRLYR(RYT( t
Ll $S-9120810-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 o737 4F 3/18-28 L.=9 (2)
[} - - K13 5§ 5 F 5X10.5K1 2)
43 $5-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 29373° 4+ 3/16-32 1.=13.5 12
44 ¥P-0501018-SD  VASHER 5X10.5X! £39°2°% 5X10.5X1 (2)
45 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 933U-4 MIIYET S 1)
_48 w0l B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 724y-4 HI9¥I°4 ()
47 §S-7150040-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=9 2hL335T 15/64-28 1.=9 (n
48 $5-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/84-2B 1.=8 YREGEST 15/064-28 1.=9 o

Nole (iEl2) 201. ..

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.MB-372, MB-373 for domestlc use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 (RIAHHM (7 — Sk 74 b




18. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(2)
MB=-3T737%wFAv MKk (2)

(4)Z035 l IT S "' W (6)Z038

i ','
B2547-372-080 (SMALL BUTTON)
01 B2547-372-0BA (SMALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CB0 (LARGE BUTTON)
01 _p2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

- 29 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

(41 7035 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED AROUND BUTTONS MAM—TIZMT 5 , # A - ¢

1 B2440-373-0A0  WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTON CLAMP ASNM. 1% §4229574 PRYFAVE 93 1
2 B2440-373-000  FEED PLATE WEIEYT MYFRTA (1)
3 B2441-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE % 3- T (8741) (1)
4 B2442-372-0A0  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASM. % ITYT f2- 93 (1)
5 B2442-372-000  WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) % 39T (#2-) (1)
68 B2448-372-000  THREAD Cl.AMP SPRING (M9IA" % (2)
7 SS-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 nyh2E Ak 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
8 $S-9110513-TP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 aydyEAb 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
9 B4416-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BACK SPRING ASM. F =Xz EF IAT% 53 (1)
10 B4416-373-000  SPRING GUIDE SHAFT ATROFR” - (1)
11 D9317-762-TO0 GIMP GUIDE SHAFT SPRING IVET FUIAITH AT (1)
12 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 EI874° 2  7.5X19X1.5 (2)
13 B4420-373-000  CUSHION IYETY H99ay (1)
(5\ 2037 ATTACHMENT FOR SNAPS 2+ TRBT S 9 F A2}
B2552-373-BA0  SNAP CLAMP ASM. 2397°4- 93Y~F 93 1
15 #01 B2552-373-BAA  SNAP CLAMP ASM. 2397°3- 923Y-% 43 ]
16 B3107-372-B00  THREAD GUIDE NO. 3, SNAP FASTENER  2397°3- 4 434}PU#4 (1)
17 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD Y3Y-% E3PFTT7YY (1)
18 SD-0550181-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 4 yay* D=5.5 H=1.8 (0
19 B2549-372-000  CLANP SCREW A EIRUAT- PARYT A (1)
20 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CI.AMP STOP LEVER YIIPY EIEUAT - (1)
21 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyayEAb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
22 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £59~ 5% 5X10.5X1 (2)
23 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 2°Y3y" D=5.5 H=3 (1
24 B2547-372-000 JAV LEVER HOLDER FRY 9RIPY MIIFR A (1)
25 B2555-372-B00  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP JAW L.EVER, LEFT 2397°3-%°%Y 93379 k2™Y (1)
26 B2557-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LLEVER, RIGHT 23Y7°3-2"9Y YIIPY 3%° (1)
27 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIIPY LIV (2)
28 B2552-372-B00  CLAMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT 239773578y BTAFFY 1)
29 B2553-372-000  NUT FTRY FTARTPY FAXYT B (1)
30 B2529-373-B00  FEED PLATE (MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON) 2197°3- 2/19L V4% (1)
31 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 WET2Y” 15/64-28 1.=9 (1)
32 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 IRy 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
33 B2542-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER ¥33Y-F MY« (1)
34 #01 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER Y33y-F MY¥eT4 (1)
35 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.35 li= 3.9 2°v3y* D=6.35 H=3.9 2)
36 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING FTRY YIIPY AT2 (1)
(6) 7038 ATTACHMENT FOR METAL BUTTONS &Hs ATy F A
37 B2420-373-0A0  METAL BUTTOR CLAMP ASH. ¥ 3va- M9TTS 9% 1
38 #01 B2420-373-0AA  METAL BUTTON CLAMP ASM. FURTava- M9YYT H3 1
39 $S-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 FX%Y™ 3/16-28 L=7 (1)
40 B2411-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTRUIRY ¥R - (1
41 B2412-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 378y eI%av (1)
42 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFXYT 11/64-40 1= 5 §)
43 B2405-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER M-ARTEYy 318°- (1)
44 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /EFEYT 11/64-40 1.=7 (1)
45 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP A -AET Y 191 (1)
46 $5-7110570-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 .= 4.8 IAEGEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
47 B2402-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER HOLDING SHAFT ATRET RV AITFVUITH (1
48 B2401-372-000  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET N -RET Ry~ YRIPIMYFET4 (1)
49 #01 B2401-372-00B  SHANK BUTTON CI.AMP BRACKET AC-RETEVA- YRIPIMIINETL (1)
50 CS-072081A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.24 V=8 232M9% D=7.24 W=8 93 (1)
51 $S-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/684-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L.=3.5 (1
52 B2404-372-000 SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT £ RVH8L B4FVITY AT% (1
53 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YR3Y-F EAPYT 7YY (1)
54 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 E539" 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
55 B2422-372-000  METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD FURTRVA- YIS PI4R AT % (1)
56 B2421-372-000  METAL._SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER FURTRVI- Y7y (1)
57 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 €32Y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 [§N)
58 B2423-373-000  METAL BUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLATE FURTRY 3- R/19IVR4% (1)
59 B2470-373-000  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE 1958 2V3- 3)A9LIR4RET A (1)
60 $5-9621413~SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyy7htAb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
61 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £34°5°% 5X10.5X1 (2)
62 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLANP HOLDER vIIV-F MIYrRT4 (1)
63 #01 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDEK YIIY-F PUIRRT S (1)
64 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 1.=9 /32y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
85 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=9 W/EG2Y” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
66 SS-9120910-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 1.=9 avhy%~ 4 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
(7) 1039 ATTACHMENT FOR REINFORCING-STAY BUTTONS h#s  BFPE s F AL
67 MAZ~039010A0 REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHMT. AR 3vAY /1419843 93 (1)
68 MAT-80905Z00-A HOLDER (B) 3558y #A48T- B (1)
69 $S-8080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 €33y" 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
70 MAT-60903200-A GUIDE (B) 95474y PR -PUH4 B (1)
71 MAT-609802200 GUIDE (A) $H55°8Y FART-PUHL A (1)
72 SS-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 €73Y" 178-44 1=2.9 (4)
73 MAZ-00906000 PRESSER SPRING FH53°4Y THIA 3 (1)
74 MAT-80904700-A HOLDER (A) FATRTRY FART- A (1)
75 MAZ-03901000 FEED PLATE FAFHTRVA- RITRL I%4% (1)

Nole (iEd2) #01..... MB-372. MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MH-373 RAHME (7 —/<0 KT 4 )

— 30 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19.

ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(3)
MB=37137%yFAr KMk (3)

(8)Z040 9

N

- 31 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy X A AMT.
(RE 7000 ATTACHMENT FAR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BETTONS NAABAL TR=NHE2  RAT7E2 9 F 2}
i MAZ-040000A0  Z040 ASM. 7040 3 I
2 #Ol MAZ-040000AA  Z040 ASH. 2040 %3 L
3 B2401-372-LA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. A-AETRY RUYADT L 3 |
4 101 B2401-372-LAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP (L) ASM. ARV MIYEDT L B3 |
5 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 930~F MITRTA L (1)
6 n01 B2542-372-LOA BUTTON CLANP HOLDER, L 9337~ 9T 4 L m
7 B2401-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, I A -AETRVI-YRIPOMIIERSAL (1)
8 10! B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L A -RETRYI-RIPIMIINRTAL (2)
9 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayp95~ Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
10 WP-0501016-SD _ WASHER 5X10.5X1 £59°9"% 5X10.5X1 (2)
n B2402-372-L00  ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (L) A°-A#& aUitI 8459979 I. (M
12 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT £TavEer A4FUITANTE L, (1)
13 B2426-372-L00-A THRUST RING N ARV 29NV, 2)
14 S5-7090620-TP SET SCREV 222M)Y9° L bREy” (2)
15 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER A - Rva- A9IRT- L ()
16 B2429-372-L00 SET SCREW N AR RV TR L MEIT (1)
17 B2406-372-L00-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (L) M -RET RV |, (1)
18 $$-7110730-SP  SET SCREW MO -RETRVASL L MRS (1)
19 $5-6111140-SP SCREW N -RRTRYA-YRIPY L MY (1)
20 B2546-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) 933y~ E¥PIT79Y L (1)
21 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW Ye3U-F EXPN790 L MAFY° (1)
22 B2419-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A°-AETava- YRIPY L 1
23 B2408-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD A -RETRYA-YRITY anT: L ]
24 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FTUH9I £3%2°% L 1
25 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD £T4UIPL E3%47- L ]
26 $5-8120740-SP_ SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 F79" 3/16-28 L=7 1
27 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FTAVASI k38277 L MARYT 1
28 B2409-373-LA0  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. (L) )L Y4588 4 L 93 1
29 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) A=A RYA-R T IRARS" 4 (1
30 B2410-372-LOA _ VORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) M-AETava- va42 L (3-) (1)
31 B2410-372-L0B WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) N Mheva- v84g L (F3-) (1)
32 B2410-372-LOC  WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) Meptava- va4a L o(3°4) (1)
33 B2434-372-L00  SET SCREV M-AETevI- Y348 L MY (1)
34 B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) 1917993 F3-tUhT- L 1
35 B2435-372-L00-A NUT 191 79939 $3-t939k L 2
36 B2543-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) YR3U-F AN -E°Y L 1
(9) 1040 Il ATTACHMENT FOR LOUIS TYPE SHANK BUTTONS NARZATR—NHRELRT 8 F A}
37 NAZ-04000BA0  Z040-B ASH. 7040-B 73 I
38 #01 MAZ-04000BAA  Z040-B ASM. 7040-B %3 1
39 B2401-372-BA0  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASH., B N-AET8Y MYYYT B 1
40 #01 B2401-372-BAA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP ASM., B M-LE"RY MIYYYT B 1
41 B2542-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L v23u-4 MR L (1)
42 #01 B2542-372-LOA BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 933Y-F MIYXRTA L (1)
43 B2401-372-L00  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L AR RYa-YRIPIMIIRRT AL (1)
44 #01 B2401-372-LOA  SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET, L RO -AETRVE-YRIPIMIYFRT AL (1)
45 $S-9621413-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L=13.5 ayeo Ab 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
46 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 e347 4" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
47 B2402-372-L00 ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVER (L) A°-A% ¥Ui8X #4709 7 L m
48 B2404-372-L00  SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT FTRVHIL BAFUITINTE L (1)
49 B2426-372-L00  THRUST RING M -AET8va- 292MVY" L (2)
50 B2427-372-L00  SET SCREW 232MV9T L Az (2)
51 B2405-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ARt ava- 49147~ L (1)
52 B2429-372-L00  SET SCREW Y FAEUEE T 3T AT S T VAN §))
53 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP (B) A -ABT VI B (1)
54 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEI2Y" 11/64-40 L=T (1)
55 B2430-372-L00  SCREW A-AETRYI-9IIPY L MAzyT (1)
56 B2546-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD (L) Y33Y-4 717799 L (1)
57 B2431-372-L00  SET SCREW YR~ 371799 L AR m
58 B2419-372-C00  SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER A -pE4va- 9337y C 1
59 B2408-372-B00  SHANK BUTTON GUARD N -RRTRVI- YRIPY4RNT 7B 1
80 B2412-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK FTVI9I E3%272 L 1
61 B2411-372-L00  BUTTON CLAMP STUD FTEVIET EIEET- L 1
62 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/186-28 L=7 F3%T° 3/16-28 L=1 1
63 B2433-372-L00  SET SCREW FTRVIL 33379 L MARYT 1
84 B2409-373-BA0  FEED PLATE ASM. M-RETRURITRIVR454T BT ]
65 B2409-373-L00  BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) A -RETRVA-RITRL J9488°4 (1)

_66 B2410-372-B00 _ BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE GMM A -AETRY 3491 Y843 B (1)
87 B2434-372-L00 SET SCREW 39T Y343 L FAFY 6))
68 B2544-372-L00 PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR (L) THIPYYAY Fa-LYET- L 1
89 B2435-372-L00  NUT 4L PYYAY F3-t9PYE L 2
70 B2543-372-L00 BUTTON CLAMP STOPPER PIN (L) 9239-4 AMYN-E°Y L 1

+ This allachmenl is used in common wilh ¥8-373-15
SSDT Y v F AL MIVB-373-15 DI L &ML £ 4
Nole (v¥ad) #01..... MB-372.MB-373 for domeslic use (Lrban White) VB=372.MB-373 [KIIM{I 4L (7 /sl 1 p)

— 32 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




20. ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-373(4)
MB-3173 729 F 2 I#tk (4)

(10)Z04 |

|

I

|

1

]

|

I

2 |

1

|

I

|

3

—~ !

4 |

ég————-——— |

I

CLAMP
T
- I

- 2oy
s TN ¢
T !

N
B2547-372-080 (SMALL BUTTON)
#01 B2547-372-0BA (SHALL BUTTON)
D2547-372-CBO (LARGE BUTTON)
#01 D2547-372-CBA (LARGE BUTTON)

B2520-372-000 (SMALL BUTTON)
02520-372-B00 (MIDDLE BUTTON)
D2520-372-C00 (LARGE BUTTON)

(12)zo46

(11)z044

— 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR S AMT.
{10) 7041 ATTACHMENT FOR FIRST PROCESS OF WRAPPED-AROUND BUTTONS HRa¥—TiIERT7 2 FAt
1 MAZ-041010A0 WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP ASM. IVF ATYPRYFAVE K3 1
2 MAZ~-04101000 ADJUSTING BASE F3-t9474 (1)
3 MAZ-04102000 GUIDE BAR 2% PUPARTY 474 (1)
4 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2°vxy” D=6.35 H=3 (1)
5 MAZ-04103000 GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) IRFMNS PUEARTY (1)
6 SS-5080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1= 6.5 F52%5% 1/8-44 1.=6.5 (M
7 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREV A ESFUAT- FA2YT A (1)
(H) 1044 ATTACHMENT FOR LABELS SANFBRT 2 F AL
MAT-64401ZB0 LABEL. SEVER ATTACHMENT ASH. FATAYY PRYFAVE 93 1
9 #01 MAT-64401ZBA LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT ASM. AR PRYFAVE 93 1
10 MAT-64401ZA0 CLANP ASM. FOR LABEL FATAYE H3V7° 93 (1)
11 MAT-61401Z00 CLAMP FOR LABEL SATAYE 95U7° (1)
12 MAT-61402200 SPRING h5v7° N3 (1)
13 SS-50680310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F52%3° 3/32-56 1.=2.8 (2)
14 NAT-61403200 STOPPER ARYAC - (1)
15 MAZ-04404000 FEED PLATE FATAYF 3- RITHLIVEAY (1)
16 B2542-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER y3y-% MYYrET4 (1)
17 #01 B2542-372-00A  BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER YI3Y-~% MYre*4 (@)
18 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyd7E A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
19 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD y3Y-% E3PYT7YY (1)
20 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 /EIRYT 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
21 S$S-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I/EFRY” 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
O (12) 1046 ATTACHMENT FOR SECOND PROCESS OF WRAPPED-ARQUND BUTTONS #RRE_IiBA7 % F At
22 MAZ-046010A0  FEED PLATE ASM. S NYEZ IR 1
23 MAZ-04601000 PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE 3% MYF4R (1)
24 MAT-61603200 CLOTH PLATE % $TaVR) 944 (1)
25 MAT-61602Z00 PLATE 3% ATAVY 4% (1)
26 $S-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IMEIEYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)

¢ Thls attachment Is used In common with MB-373-15.
sCDTY 9F AL MIMB-3T3-15 Do L EHBLET,

Note (iEic) #01..... MB-372,MB-373 for domestic use (Urban White) MB-372.MB-373 EWH# (7—/SvFK74 b)

— 34 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




BARTER PARTS (2003, 2033)
RimEdéh (2003,2033)

ﬂ T
| W o .
\ A T
\ (&)
/( — i X

applicable size of butttons
_ @) o
LER P e
c
b
Parts No Description size of each part |applicable size of butttons
No . g gﬁ Tj’ E (mm) 3%3’\‘5"/*)’4X(mm)
L n £
A(a)| B C D a b C d
(_ -
B2419372D00 ’”g:’;s)" 5 4|7.2|24.5 2.4 5.315 5é2 3§6 2§4
1 .
B2408372000 | 2%4REUR 2.2 7 21 5.35|/5.714.712.7
f-WRIVR 4.8
, B2419372F00 23 (F) (2.2) 5 [24.5] 2 |4.55 2 1§4 E
B2408372C00 | 2¢4%&HA (C) 2.2 4.8 21 4.75/3.5|12.5|2.3
3 | B2419372M00 n-LRY IR Without a part of attachment for shank
2848 (M) buttons
l""ﬂ!ﬂ"/ﬂ b ~ < =5 (=]
4 | B2418372N00 | J4p0 N e v OB T 7Y 76

[f you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,
be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button
(This will be dealt as a special order)

Lo FEy o4 XFHPIE., LTS (F2Y) 280 T
WMEXTEw., (fFEFeavErd. )

Note (338 -----

— 35 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




22.  BARTER PARTS(Z008,2038)
RimEs (20082038)

(&)
m
1 Y
I
a
A 7
\\ &)
M) m
—
A d
applicable size of buttons ”_\\S o
® BERS V¥4 A /] \ \J
c
b
Parts No. Description size of each part applicable size of buttons
No % &8 S & (w) LK A Z (o)
i #F &h £ Afa)| B C D a b c d
B2421372008 | &+ A 4.2 8 31 0.7 13.9% 4 3.3 | 07
1 23 AR(B) 2.2) SI1S|S ]S
B2422372008 | 3 ARKITa(B) 2.2 | 6.2 | 27 4.15 [ 4.5 | 3.8 1
B242137200P | &K% H 4.6 5 3 0.7 14.35 3 2.3} 0.7
2 22 4R(P) (2.2) SI1S 1SS
B2408372008 | o3 ARKITHa(B) 2.2 5 28 455 | 35 | 2.8 1
B242137200Q | &% M 4.6 8 3 0.7 [4.35 4 3.3 107
3 23 AR(Q) @.2) SIS ]SS
B240837200C | D2 ARWITH(C) 2.2 8 28 455 [ 4.5 | 3.8 1
B242137200J | &5 HOZAR(I) 58 | 85 | 31 15 |5.35 | 4.5 3 1.5
4 (2.4) S S S S
B242237200C | &% RiFh(C) 2.2 8 28 5.55 5 35| 1.8
B242137200T | &R 23 AR(T) 3.2 4 31 0.5 12.9 2 1.5 | 0.5
5 @ S1S|s|s
B2422372001 | &y L AREh( 1) 2 4 28 3.15 | 2.5 2 0.8
B242137200V | &K 7 222 AR(V) 4.4 | 4.7 | 31 0.7 |14.15 | 2.7 | 1.9 | 0.7
8 (2.2) SIS SIS
B2408372J00 | &% AR J) 22 | 47 | 28 4.3 | 3.2 | 2.5 1
B242137200Y | &5 > D2 AR(Y) 4.2 | 55 | 31 09 (3.9 | 35 19| 09
7 2.2) S S 1S S
B240837200L | &K% 4Ri¥Ha(L) 22 |55 1| 28 4.15 4 3.1 1.2
B2424372008 | &9 > 22 AR(B) 44|55 | 31 0.7 [4.15 | 35 | 1.8 | 0.7
8 2.2) ST1S|S¢tS
B240837200L | @45 Aoz ARMIIR(L) 2.2 [ 55 [ 28 4.35 4 3.3 1
B2421372000 | &#{5 -2 AR(H) 4.4 1 6.5 | 245 2.5 14.15 | 4.5 3 2.5
9 2.2) SIS STS
B2422372000 | &4 o2 ARTR(H)| 2.2 | 6.5 | 21 4.35 5 3.5 | 2.8
B242137200C | &5 D2 AR(C) 6.4 7 3 0.9 {8.05 5 41108
10 () SIS 1SS
2422372000 | &% o2 ARWKILHa 2.2 8 27 6.25 | 5.5 | 4.6 | 1.2
Note (7Fg@) - - If you use button of a size other than the sizes listed above,

be sure to enclose with your order a sample of the button
(This will be dealt as a special order)
FlUADEY oA XEHBE., LTEHS (K2 2) 280 T
WEXTEWn., (BEFEeRYET. )

— 36 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

No. Page Ref.

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref .| Part

s 8 B No. L B No. & 8 B No. S8 B No.
B1103-372-000 4 A7 B1418-372-000 14 24 B2404-372-L00 26 48 B2414-373-000 6 23
B1104-372-A00 4 42 B1421-372-000 8 58 B2404-372-L00 32 12 B2419-372-A00 22 36
B1105-372-000 4 31 B1632-180-000 12 31 B2404-372-1.00 32 48 B2419-372-A00 28 36
B1106-372-0A0 4 32 B2091-372-0A0 8 57 B2404-372-000 22 32 B2419-372-B00 22 37
B1108-372-000 4 49 B2004-372-000 8 23 B2404-372-000 24 39 B2419-372-B00 28 37
$1108-373-N0O 4 50 82005-372-000 8 A7 B2404-372-000 28 32 B2419-372-C00 26 58
B1109-372-00A 4 44 B2005-373-000 8 59 B2404-372-000 30 52 B2419-372-C00 32 58
B1109-372-000 4 43 B2006-372-000 8 48 B2404-373-R00 12 29 B2419-372-L00 26 22
B1110-372-000 4 45 B2007-372-000 8 53 B2405-372-1.00 26 15 B2419-372-1.00 32 22
B1111-232-000 8 44 B2008-372-000 8 52 B2405-372-1.00 26 51 B2420-372-0AA 24 25
81111-372-000 4 39 B2009-372-000 8 37 B2405-372-.00 32 15 B2420-372-0A0 24 24
B1112-372-000 4 27 B2010-372-000 8 22 B2405-372-1.00 32 51 B2420-373-0AA 30 38
B1113-372-00A A 2% B2011-372-000 8§ 21 B2405-372-000 22 23 B2420-373-0A0 30 37
B1113-372-000 4 25 B2012-372-000 2 18 B2405-372-000 24 30 B2421-372-000 24 43
B1118-372-000 4 5l B2014-372-000 8 43 B2405-372-000 28 23 B2421-372-000 30 56
B1118-373-N00 4 52 B2015-372-0A0 8 38 B2405-372-000 30 43 B2422-372-000 24 42
B1119-373-000 4 59 B2015-372-000 8 42 B2405-373-000 12 44 B2422-372-000 30 55
B1120-372-000 4 41 B2016-372-000 8 30 B2406-372-B00 26 53 B2423-372-000 24 45
B1201-372-000 13 29 B2016-372-000 8 41 B2406-372-B00 32 53 B2423-373-000 30 58
B1201 373-000 13 30 B2017-372-000 8 40 B2406-372-1.00-A 26 17 B2426-372-L00-A 26 13
B1202-372-000 13 5 B2019-372-0A0 8 25 B2406-372-L.00-A 32 17 B2426-372-L00 32 49
B1203-372-000 13 1 B2019-372-000 8 31 B2406-372-000 22 25 B2426-372-L00-A 26 49
B1204-372-000 13 2 B2020-372-000 8 32 B2406-372-000 24 32 B2426-372-100-A 32 13
B1205-372-000 13 4 B2024-372-000 8 17 B2406-372-000 28 25 B2427-372-L00 32 50
B1206-372-000 13 9 B2025-372-0B0 8 14 B2406-372-000 30 45 B2429-372-L00 26 16
B1207-372-000 13 10 B2028-372-000 8 12 B2406-373-0A0 6 15 B2429-372-1.00 26 52
B1208-372-000 13 13 B2029-372-000 8 1 B2408-372-B00 26 59 B2429-372-L00 32 16
B1210-372-0A0 13 14 B2031-372-0A0 8 6 B2408-372-B00 32 59 B2429-372-L00 32 52
B1211-372-000 13 15 B2034-372-000 8 7 B2408-372-L00 26 23 B2430-372-L00 32 55
B1212-372-000 13 16 B2035-372-000 8 5 B2408-372-L00 32 23 B2431-372-L00 26 21
B1213-372-000 13 17 B2036-372-000 8 9 B2408-372-000 22 35 B2431-372-1.00 26 57
B1214-372-000 13 21 B2037-372-000 8 8 B2408-372-000 28 35 B2431-372-L00 32 21
B1215-372-A00 6 42 B2038-372-000 8 2 B2409-372-BA0 26 64 B2431-372-1.00 32 57
B1215-372-B00 13 23 B2039-373-000 8 45 B2409-372-1.A0 26 28 B2433-372-L00 26 27
B1216-372-000 13 25 B2040-373-000 8 15 B2409-372-L00 26 29 B2433-372-L00 26 63
B1217-372-040 13 27 B2401-372-BAA 26 40 B2409-372-1.00 26 65 B2433-372-L00 32 27
B1218-372-000 13 26 B2401-372-BAA 32 40 B2409-372-000 22 40 B2433-372-L00 32 63
B1219-372-000 6 36 B2401-372-BA0 26 39 B2409-372-000 24 46 B2434-372-L00 26 33
B1220-372-0A0 6 47 B2401-372-BA0 32 39 B2409-373-BA0 32 64 B2434-372-L00 26 67
B1221-372-0A0 6 45 B2401-372-LAA 26 4 B2409-373-L.A0 32 28 B2434-372-L00 32 33
B1222-372-000 6 43 B2401-372-LAA 32 4 B2409-373-L00 32 29 B2434-372-1.00 32 67
B1224-372-0A0 6 40 B2401-372-LA0 26 3 B2409-373-L00 32 65 B2435-372-L00 32 69
B1227-372-000 6 34 B2401-372-LA0 32 3 B2410-372-B00 26 66 B2435-372-L00-A 26 35
B1228-372-0A0 6 32 B2401-372-LOA 26 8 B2410-372-B00 32 66 B2435-372-L00-A 26 69
B1230-372-0A0 6 10 B2401-372-L0A 26 44 B2410-372-L0A 26 30 B2435-372-L00-A 32 35
B1252-372-000 6 12 B2401-372-LOA 32 8 B2410-372-1.0A 32 30 B2440-372-0A0 22 58
B1233-372-0A0 6 30 B2401-372-L.0A 32 44 B2410-372-L0B 26 31 B2440-372-000 22 59
B1234-372-0A0 6 28 B2401-372-L00 32 43 B2410-372-L0B 32 31 B2440-373-0A0 30 1
B1235-372-000 6 8 B2401-372-L00-A 26 7 B2410-372-LOC 26 32 B2440-373-000 30 2
B1235-373-000 6 22 B2401-372-L00-A 26 43 B2410-372-L0C 32 32 B2441-372-000 22 60
B1236-372-000 6 6 B2401-372-L00-A 32 7 B2410-372-00A 22 49 B2441-372-000 30 3
B1236-373-000 6 21 B2401-372-0BA 22 18 B2410-372-00B 22 50 B2442-372-0A0 22 61
B1237-372-000 6 9 B2401-372-0B0 22 17 B2410-372-00C 22 51 B2442-372-0A0 30 4
B1237-373-000 6 20 B2401-372-00B 22 29 B2410-372-00D 22 52 B2442-372-000 22 62
B1239-372-000 6 25 B2401-372-00B 24 36 B2410-372-000 22 39 B2442-372-000 30 5
B1240-372-000 6 3 B2401-372-00B 28 29 B2410-372-000 28 39 B2446-372-000 22 57
B1241-372-B00 6 24 B2401-372-00B 30 49 B2410-373-000 6 17 R2446-372-000 27 23
B1241-372-000 6 2 B2401-372-000 22 28 B2411-372-L00 26 25 B2447-372-0A0 22 53
B1241-373-000 6 14 B2401-372-000 24 35 B2411-372-1.00 28 61 B2447-372-000 22 54
B1242-372-000 6 5 B2401-372-000 28 28 B2411-372-L00 32 25 B2448-372-000 22 64
B1242-373-000 6 19 B2401-372-000 30 48 B2411-372-L00 32 61 B2448-372-000 30 6
B1243-372-000 13 8 B2401-373-0BA 28 18 B2411-372-000 22 20 B2449-372-000 27 20
B1246-372-000 13 3 B2401-373-0B0 28 17 B2411-372-000 24 27 B2450-372-000 27 21
B1401-372-000-A 14 4 B2401-373-000 12 46 B2411-372-000 28 20 B2470-373-000 28 40
B1402-372-000 14 9 B2402-372-1.00 26 11 B2411-372-000 30 40 B2470-373-000 30 59
B1403-372-000-A 14 5 B2402-372-L00 26 47 B2412-372-1.00 26 24 B2501-372-000 10 35
B1406-372-000 14 10 B2402-372-L00 32 11 B2412-372-L00 26 60 B2502-372-000 10 38
B1407-372-000 12 2 B2402-372-L00 32 47 B2412-372-1.00 32 24 B2503-372-000 10 45
B1408-372-000 12 3 B2402-372-000 22 27 B82412-372-L00 32 60 B2504-372-000 4 55
B1409-372-000 14 11 B2402-372-000 24 34 B2412-372-000 22 21 B2505-372-C00 18 11
B1411-372-A00 14 14 B2402-372-000 28 27 B2412-372-000 24 28 B2505-372-000 10 40
B1412-372-0A0 14 15 B2402-372-000 30 47 B2412-372-000 28 21 B2505-373-C00 20 11
B1413-372-000 14 16 B2402-373-000-4 12 41 B2412-372-000 30 41 B2505-373-000 10 41
B1414-372-0A0 14 18 B2403-373-000-A 12 36 B2412-373-000 12 34 B2506-372-000 10 43
B1416-372-0A0 14 21 B2404-372-L00 26 12 B2413-373-000 12 30 2506-372-000 18 10

- 37 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
28 No . s 8 B No. 2 8 E No. L) B No.
$2506-372-000 18 14 B2546-372-000 24 4 B2621-372-0A0 161G B8133-019-000 15 24
B2506-373-000 10 44 B2546-372-000 24 40 B2621-372-0B0 16 15 B8210-372-0A0 4 56
B2506-373-000 20 10 B2546-372-000 27 12 B2623-372-000 16 17 B8220-804-000 15 8
B2506-372-000 20 14 B2546-372-000 28 33 B2624-372-000 16 18
B2507-372-000 10 19 B2546-372-000 30 17 B2625-372-000 16 19 €Q-2000000-00 14 19
B2508-372-000 10 22 B2546-372-000 30 53 B2626-372-000 16 20 €Q-2020000 -00 4 34
B2509-372-000-A 10 23 B2546-372-000 34 19 B2628-372-000 16 24 €Q-2020000-00 4 36
B2510-372-000 10 34 B2547-372-0BA 2 2 B2629-372-000 16 23 CS-072081A-SP 22 30
B2511-372-0A0 10 20 B2547-372-080 2 ] B2630-372-000-A 16 26 CS-072081A-SP 24 37
B2512-372-000 10 21 B2547-372-0C0 2 10 B2631-372-000 16 27 €S-072081A-SP 28 30
B2513-372-000 10 15 B2547-372-00A 27 22 B2632-372-000-A 16 28 CS-072081A-SP 30 50
B2515-372-000 10 17 B2547-372-000 2 15 B2633-372-000 16 25 €S-079072A-"TH 6 26
B2518-372-000-A 10 9 B2547-372-000 24 11 B2634-372-000 16 29 €S-0950810-st 12 15
B2519-372-000 10 12 B2547-372-000 3¢ 24 B2635-372-000-A 16 3! CS-1111018-St 6 37
B2519-372-000 10 32 B2548-372-000 2 13 B2636-372-000 16 5
B2521-372-000 10 11 B2548-372-000 24 7 B2637-372-000 16 4 D1220-372-D00 18 1
B2522-373-000-A 10 50 B2548-372-000 30 20 B2638-372-000 16 3 D1220-372-b00 18 4
B2523-372-000 10 49 B2549-372-000 2 12 B2639-372-0A0 16 7 D1220-372-D00 18 7
B2524-372-000 10 5 B2549-372-000 24 6 B2639~372-000 16 8 D1220-372-D00 20 1
B2525-372-000 10 6 B2549-372-000 27 24 B2640-372-000 16 9 D1220-372-D00 20 4
B2526-372-000 10 7 B2549-372-000 30 19 B2643-372-000 16 2 D1220-372-D00 20 7
B2527-372-000 10 47 B2549-372-000 34 7 B3101-372-0A0 4 1 D1221-372-D00 18 2
B2528-372-000 10 48 B2552-372-BAA 24 2 B3103-372-000 4 4 D1221-372-D00 18 5
B2529-372-B00 24 17 B2552-372-BA0 24 1 B3104-372-000 4 13 D1221-372-D00 18 8
B2529-372-C00 10 3 B2552-372-B00 24 15 B3107-372-B00 24 3 D1221-372-D00 20 2
B2529-372-000 10 1 B2552-372-B00 30 28 B3107-372-B00 30 16 D1221-372-D00 20 5
B2529-373-B00 30 30 B2552-372-000 2 29 B3107-373-000 4 11 D1221-372-b00 20 8
B2529-373-000 10 2 B2552-373-BAA 30 15 B3108-372-000 4 10 D1241-372-G00 18 18
B2530-372-0A0 10 36 B2552-373-BA0 30 14 B3109-372-0A0 4 5 D1241-373-000 20 18
B2531-372-000 10 30 B2553-372-000 2 30 B3110-372-000 4 7 D1250-372-000 18 19
B2540-372-000 2 31 B2553-372-000 24 16 B3112-372-000 14 6 D1250-372-Q00 20 19
B2541-372-000 2 32 B2553-372-000 30 29 B3113-372-000 14 7 D2505-372-DOA 18 6
B2542-372-L0A 26 6 B2555-372-B00 24 12 B3114-232-000 8 28 D2505-372-D00 18 3
B2542-372-L0A 26 42 B2555-372-B00 30 25 B3116-125-000 8 26 D2505-372-P00 18 15
B2542-372-L0OA 32 6 B2555-372-0A0 2 16 B3120-125-000 8 27 D2505-372-P00 20 15
B2542-372-1.0A 32 42 B2555-372-000 2 17 B3120-372-0A0 4 14 D2505-372-000 18 21
B2542-372-100 26 5 B2556-372-000 2 18 B3120-372-000 4 15 D2505-372-000 20 21
B2542-372-L00 26 41 B2557-372-B00 24 13 B3121-372-000 4 18 D2505-372-R00 18 23
B2542-372-L00 32 5 B2557-372-B00 30 26 B3122-372-000 4 22 D2505-373-D00 20 3
B2542-372-L00 32 41 B2557-372-0A0 2 21 B3125-012-000 2 37 D2505-373-E00 20 6
B2542-372-00A 2 8 B2557-372-000 2 22 B3125-012-000 8 39 D2505-373-R00 20 28
B2542-372-00A 22 46 B2558-372-000 2 23 B3125-155-000 4 20 D2506-372-F00 18 9
B2542-372-00A 24 21 B2559-372-000 2 19 B3130-372-000-A 2 38 D2506-372-L00 18 12
B2542-372-00A 24 50 B2559-372-000 2 24 B3132-012-000 8 29 D2506-372-H00 18 13
B2542-372-00A 27 10 B2559-372-000 22 9 B3148-123-000 4 8 D2506-372-M00 18 16
B2542-372-00A 28 46 B2559-372-000 22 14 B3149-123-A00 4 3 D2506-372-000 18 22
B2542-372-00A 30 34 B2559-372-000. 28 9 B3211-232-000 16 10 D2506-372-000 20 22
B2542-372-00A 30 63 B2559-372-000 28 14 B3501-372-0B0 1 33 D2606-373-F00 20 9
B2542-372-00A 34 17 B2560-372-000 2 26 B3502-372-0B0 4 35 D2506-373-L00 20 12
B2542-372-000 2 7 B2560-372-000 24 14 B3503-372-000 4 38 D2506-373-M00 20 13
B2542-372-000 22 45 B2560-372-000 30 27 B3541-012-000 14 25 D2506-373-M00 20 16
B2542-372-000 24 20 B2561-372-000 2 28 B4401-372-0A0 12 14 D2528-372-P00 18 17
B2542-372-000 24 49 B2561-372-000 24 23 B4404-372-000 12 17 D2528-372-P00 20 17
B2542-372-000 27 9 B2561-372-000 30 36 B4405-372-0A0 12 12 D2528-372-R00 18 24
B2542-372-000 28 45 B2563-372-0A0 10 24 B4406-372-0A0-A 12 20 D2528-372-R00 20 29
B2542-372-000 30 33 B2563-372-000 10 25 B4408-372-000 12 19 D2529-372-B00 22 16
B2542-372-000 30 62 B2564-372-000 10 26 B4410-372-0A0 12 10 D2529-372-C00 22 15
B2542-372-000 34 16 B2565-372-000 10 27 B4411-372-000-A 12 9 D2529-373-B00 28 16
B2543-372-L00 26 36 B2601-372-000 15 10 B4411-373-000 12 48 D2529-373-€00 28 15
B2543-372-L00 26 70 B2602-372-000 15 5 B4412-372-000 12 1 D2547-372-CBA 22 4
B2543-372-L00 32 36 B2603-372-000 15 12 B4412-373-000 12 49 D2547-372-CBA 2 4
B2543-372-L00 32 70 B2604-372-000 15 3 B4415-372-000 12 5 D2547-372-CB0 22 3
B2543-372-000 2 34 B2605-372-000 15 1 B4416-372-000 12 27 D2547-372-CRO 28 3
B2544-372-L00 32 68 B2606-372-000 15 6 B4416-373-AA0 12 53 D2555-372-CA0 22 5
B2544-372-L00-A 26 34 B2608-280-000 15 7 B4416-373-0A0 20 23 D2555-372-CA0 28 5
B2544-372-L00-A 26 68 B2608-372-000 15 25 B4416-373-0A0 30 9 D2555-372-C00 22 6
B2544-372-L00-A 32 34 B2609-372-000 15 26 B4416-373-000 20 24 D2555-372-C00 28 6
B2544-372-000 s 35 B2610-372-000 15 27 B4416-373-000 30 10 D2556-372-C00 22 7
B2545-372-000 2 36 B2611-372-000 15 11 B4417-372-000 12 26 D2556-372-C00 28 7
B2546-372-1.00 26 20 B2612-372-000 15 21 B4418-372-000 12 7 D2657-372-CA0 22 10
B2546-372-1.00 26 56 B2614-372-000 15 20 B4419-372-000 12 6 N26567-372-CA0 28 10
B2546-372-1.00 32 20 B2615-372-000 15 17 B4420-373-000 12 51 D2557-372-C00 22 1
B2546-372-L00 32 56 B2616-372-000 15 23 B4420-373-000 12 &7 D2557-372-000 28 11
B2546-372-000 2 3 B2618-372-0A0 16 13 BA420-373-000 20 27 D2658-372-C00 22 12
B2546-372-000 22 233 B2619-372-000 16 12 B4420-373-000 30 13 D2558-372-000 28 12

— 38 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

*® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 B No. 2 8 B No & B B No. o B B No.
DO219-555-800 12 52 NS-6150440-SP 14 13 SS-6110480-SP 30 57 $8-7150940-SP 30 6b
DY317-762-T00 20 25 NS-6150540-SP 10 29 SS-6111140-SP 22 34 $8-7150940-SP 34 20
DY317-762-T00 30 |1 NS-6160520-SP 2 33 $S-6111140-SP 24 41 $S-7150940-SP 34 21
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 SS-6111140-SP 26 19 38-7151210-5P 8 1
MAT-B0901ZAO 24 54 NS-6160520-SP 10 8 SS-6111140-SP 26 55 SS-8110310-5P 6 33
MAT-60901200 24 62 | NS-6620310-SP 12 39 SS-6111140-SP 28 34 3s-8110410-TF 6 29
MAT-60902700 24 58 NS-6680320-SP 12 35 SS-6111140-5P 30 54 58-8110410-TP 12 16
MAT-60902200 30 71 NS-6680410-SP 14 17 $S-6111140-SP 32 19 $8-8110410-TP 22 31
MAT-60903700-A 24 57 | NS-6680410-sP 15 9 $S-6120930-TP 8 19 58-8110410-TP 24 38
MAT-60903Z00-A 30 70 | NS-6680480-SP 14 20 | S$S-6120930-TP 8 24 SS-8110410-T0 28 31
MAT-60904Z00-A 24 61 $S-6120930-TP 8 35 55-8110410-TP 30 51
MAT-60904Z00-A 30 74 | PD-0201000-0D 15 2 | SS-6121050-SP 8 51 $5-8110750-SP 13 6
MAT-60005200-A 24 55 PS-0200062-KH 4 23 SS-6121610-TP 8 50 $8-8120740-5P 22 19
MAT-60905200-A 30 68 PS-0200162-KIt 8 34 SS-6121610-TF 8 60 $§-8120740-5P 24 26
MAT-61401ZA0 27 3 $$-6121610-TP 12 21 $5-8120740-SP 26 26
MAT-81401ZBA 27 2 RE-0300000-K0O 4 8 $S-6151040-SP 15 4 58-8120740-5P 26 62
MAT-614017ZB0 27 1 $5-6151142-TP 16 22 $5-8120740-SP 28 19
MAT-61401200 27 4 $D-0402001-TP 8§ 10 $S-6152440-SP 13 11 $5-8120740-SP 30 39
MAT-61401700 34 11 SD-0481451-SP 16 21 SS-6660712-TP 6 46 $5-8120740-SP 32 26
MAT-61402200 27 5 SD-0550181-SP 2 1 SS-7060810-SP 10 46 SS-8120740-5P 32 62
MAT-61402700 34 12 SD-0550181-SP 24 5 $S-7080310-SP 6 18 $5-8150410-SP 4 46
MAT-61403Z00 27 7 SD-0550181-SP 30 18 $S-7080510-TP 14 3 $5-8150410-SP 13 7
MAT-61403Z00 34 14 SD-0550301-SP 2 14 $S-7090410-SP 2 20 $5-8150410-TP 6 31
MAT-61601ZA0 27 15 SD-0550301-SP 24 10 $S-7090410-SP 2 25 $5-8150710-5P 4 58
MAT-61601200 27 16 SD-0550301-SP 30 23 SS-7090410-SP 22 8 $S-8151150-SP 4 48
MAT-61602Z00 27 18 SD-0600095-TH 6 16 $S$-7090410-SP 22 13 S5-8151150-5P 6 35
MAT-61602200 34 25 SD-0600271-SP 4 54 $S-7090410-SP 28 8 $5-8151150-5P 6 44
MAT-61603200 27 17 SD-0600401-SD 4 19 $S-7090410-SP 28 13 $5-8151150-SP 10 39
MAT-61603200 4 24 SD-0630301-SP 34 4 $S-7090510-SP 8 16 $5-8151150-SP 12 18
MAT-64401ZA0 410 SD-0640211-SP 12 23 $S-7090520-SP 4 40 $S-8151150-SP 13 24
MAT-64401ZBA 34 9 SD-0640241-SP 6 11 SS-7090620-TP 6 27 $5-8151150-TP 16 32
MAT-64401ZB0 34 3 SD-0640323-TP 12 37 $S-7090620-TP 26 14 55-8151570-SP 15 13
MAZ-001000AA 22 2 SD-0640391-TP 2 27 $$-7090620-TP 26 50 $S-8152030-SP 10 33
MAZ-00100040 22 1 SD~-0840391-TP 24 22 $S-7090620-TP 32 14 $5-8660330-SP 6 39
MAZ-00906000 24 60 SD-0640391-TP 30 35 $S-7110340-SP 4 9 $5-8660512-TP 6 38
MAZ-00906000 30 73 SD-0640471-SP 12 22 $S-7110510-SP 18 20 $5-8660612-TP 6 41
MAZ-010000AA 26 2 SD-0640481-SP 10 10 $S-7110510-SP 20 20 $5-8660612-TP 6 48
MAZ-010000A0 26 1 SD-0640481-SP 10 31 $S-7110540-SP 22 22 55-8660612-TP 12 11
MAZ-010001AA 26 38 SD-0640961-SP 10 16 SS-7110540-SP 24 29 $5-8660612-TP 12 13
MAZ-010001A0 26 37 SD-0640961-SP 16 30 $S-7110540-SP 28 22 $S-8660612-TP 13 28
MAZ-01404000 27 8 SD-0641001-SP 12 8 SS-7110540-SP 30 42 55-8660612-TP 14 22
MAZ-031000AA 28 2 SD-0641322-TP 12 47 SS-7110570-SP 22 26 $5-8660942-TP 14 23
MAZ-031000A0 28 1 SD-0680271-SP 15 15 $S-7110570-SP 24 33 35-8680810-TP 10 37
MAZ-039010A0 30 67 SD-0790311-TP 12 42 $S-7110570-SP 27 19 55-8681412-TP 10 42
MAZ-03901000 30 75 SD-0790402-TP 12 38 SS-7110570-SP 28 26 SS-8701042-TP 13 19
MAZ-04000BAA 32 38 3D-0790802-5P 8 56 $S-7110570-SP 30 46 $5-8701782-TP 13 20
MAZ-04000BA0 32 37 SD-0791271-SP 8 3 $S-7110570-SP 34 26 $5-9110513-TP 22 63
MAZ-040000AA 32 2 SD-0791331-SP 16 6 $SS-7110710-SP 22 24 58-9110513-TP 30 7
MAZ-040000A0 32 1 $D-0791501-SP 8 13 $S-7110710-sP 24 31 $8-9110513-TP 30 8
MAZ-04101040 34 1 sD-1127321-sP 16 1 $S-7110710-SP 28 24 $8-9111010-SP 16 33
MAZ-04101000 34 2 SH-6083042-CH 4 29 $S-7110710-SP 30 44 $$-9120643-TP 10 4
MAZ-04102000 34 3 SM-6083542-CH 4 30 $$-7110720-SP 26 54 $5-9120910-TP 22 41
MAZ-04103000 34 5 $S-1110710-SP 6 7 $S-7110720-SP 32 54 $5-9120910-TP 22 56
MAZ-04404000 34 15 $5-2110920-TP 6 1 $S-7110730-SP 26 18 $8-0120910-TP 24 53
NAZ-046010A0 34 22 $$-2110920-TP 6 13 $S-7110730-SP 32 18 $S-9120910-TP 27 25
MAZ-04601000 34 23 $S-4080310-SP 24 56 $S-7110840-SP 4 37 $$-9120910-TP 28 41
HTQ-70081600 14 1 $S-4090610-SP 10 18 $S-7110840-SP 4 60 $S-9120910-TP 30 66
MTQ-70082000 14 2 $S-1110715-SP 4 16 $S-7110840-SP 6 4 $S-9150860-SP 15 22
$S-4110815-SP 4 2 SS-7111410-TP 12 45 $$-9151120-CP 12 28
NM-6050001-SP 12 33 SS-4110815-SP 4 24 $S-7150740-SP 12 4 $5-9151160-CP 15 19
NS-6080210-SP 8 4 $S-4120615-SP 10 28 SS-7150940-SP 2 4 $5-9151420-TP 8 6l
NS-6080210-SP 16 36 SS-4151215-SP 8 46 S$S-7150940-SP ) 9 SS-9151630-CP 14 12
NS-6080340-SP 8 55 $S-5080310-SP 27 6 SS-7150940-SP 22 47 $5-9202443-CP 16 14
NS-6090310-SP 12 24 $S-5060310-SP 34 13 $S-7150940-SP 22 48 $5-9621413-Sp 2 5
NS-6110310-SP 16 11 $S-5080710-SP 34 6 SS-7150940-SP 24 18 5S-9621413-SP 22 43
¥S-6110530-SP 12 43 | SS-5110810-SP 4 12 $S-7150940-SP 24 19 3S-9621413-5P 24 8
NS-6120310-SP 10 14 $S-6060220-SP 22 65 $S-7150940-SP 24 61 $8-9621413-SP 24 47
NS-6150310-SP 8 62 SS-8080340-SP 30 69 $S-7150940-SP 24 52 SS-9621413-5P 26 9
NS-6150310-SP 12 40 $S-6080340-SP 30 72 $S-7150940-SP 27 I3 55-9621413-5P 26 45
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 $S-6080410-SP 24 59 $S-7150940-SP 27 14 SS-9621413-5¢ 27 11
NS-6150310-SP 15 16 $S-6081210-SP 16 35 SS-7150940-Sp 28 47 $5-9621413-SP 28 43
NS-6150310-SP 15 18 $S-6091210-TP 14 8 $S-7150940-SP 28 48 SS-9621413-SP 30 21
NS-6150310-SP 15 28 $S-6110480-SP 22 38 $S-7150940-Sp 30 31 5S-9621413-SP 30 60
NS-6150430-SP 13 18 $SS-6110480-SP 24 44 SS-7150940-SP 30 32 $S-9621413-SP 32 9
NS-6150430-SP 13 22 $S-6110480-SP 28 38 $S-7150940-SP 30 64 $8-9621413-5P 32 45

— 39 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No.
& @

Page Ref . Page Ref.

Page Ref .
A No .

SS-9621413-SP

WP-0371016-SD
WP-0371026-SD
WP-0450801-5D
WP-0480856-3P
WP-0501016-SD
VP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-Sb
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
¥P-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-Sb
WP-0501016-SD
VP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0510516-SD
WP-0621026-SP
WP-0650876-SD
WP-0703516-SP
WP-0704016-SP
WP-0704516-SP
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0751576-SD
VP-0751576-SD
WP~0751576-SD
WP-0851846-3C
¥S-0650389-KP

178-10904
178-48458

Page Ref.

No .

34 18
8 54
12 25
4 17
8 49
2 6
8 20
8 36
10 13
10 51
16 34
22 42
22 A
22 55
24 9
24 A8
26 10
26 46
27 26
28 42
28 M
30 22
30 61
32 10
32 46
12 32
13 12
4 21
12 55
12 56
12 54
12 50
12 58
20 26
30 12
12 59
4 53
4 28
4 57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T
T182 RRHFHHERES-2-1 T HemiRsEA a0

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (£%) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1 VL1 )

SRR, SHERHE

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION plepss contacts

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN *ZDN—YURNIBREEOLDPERLEET ZBHBIET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1180 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 ¥ ZO/N—YY RN 19924F 1 FREQERHATER - HBILEEDTT.

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 #This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1992.






